Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q1 Please indicate your residency status:

Answered: 168

Year-Round
Township...

Seasonal
Township...

Non-Resident

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Year-Round Township Resident
Seasonal Township Resident

Non-Resident

TOTAL

40% 50%

1/104

Skipped: 0

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
45.24%

32.74%

22.02%

76
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37
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

IF NON-RESIDENT, INDICATE PLACE OF RESIDENCE
14721 Manhattan PI, Oak Park,MI 48237

Illinois

Illinois

Washington Twp., Ml
Grayling

Williamston, Ml
Pinconning

national city, mi 48748
Illinois

924 Hearthside Street, South Lyon, M| 48178
Sterling Heights, MI. | visit my cabin 10-12 times per year
Wooster, OH

Fowler, M| 48835
Traverse City

florida

Arizona

Indianapolis, IN
Rockford Michigan

9009 gedman rd mancelona mi. 49659
Luzermne

Algonac, Michigan

ann arbor, mi

St. Johns, Ml

Bath MI.

Goodrich

Riverview, Ml

Walled lake,Michigan
Midland, Ml

Grand Rapids, Ml

Bay County Ml
Naperville, IL

Northville, Michigan
homer mi.

chesterfield township, mi
Bay City

Erie, Mi

Traverse City

2/104

DATE

8/2/2020 12:17 PM
8/1/2020 1:10 PM
7/30/2020 7:10 PM
7/28/2020 8:34 AM
7/22/2020 8:13 AM
7/21/2020 1:04 PM
7/21/2020 11:17 AM
7/20/2020 2:07 PM
7/19/2020 4:29 PM
7/16/2020 10:40 AM
7/15/2020 4:52 PM
7/14/2020 4:58 PM
7/14/2020 2:50 PM
7/14/2020 2:49 PM
7/13/2020 3:15 PM
7/12/2020 4:58 PM
7/11/2020 3:10 PM
7/10/2020 10:15 AM
7/9/2020 10:58 AM
7/9/2020 10:38 AM
7/9/2020 9:33 AM
7/8/2020 6:33 PM
7/8/2020 5:29 PM
7/8/2020 1:48 PM
7/7/2020 8:51 PM
7/7/2020 8:49 PM
7/7/2020 1:11 PM
7/6/2020 9:29 PM
7/6/2020 8:02 PM
7/6/2020 4:41 PM
7/6/2020 4:27 PM
7/6/2020 11:25 AM
7/5/2020 10:04 PM
7/5/2020 12:06 PM
7/5/2020 9:13 AM
7/4/2020 7:34 PM
7/4/2020 11:20 AM
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q2 Please indicate your property interest in Frederic Township (Check all
that apply):

Answered: 165  Skipped: 3

Own Home

Rent Home

Own Property

Oown
Business/Bus...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Own Home 76.97% 127
Rent Home 0.61% 1
Own Property 42.42% 70
Own Business/Business Property 2.42% 4
Total Respondents: 165

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Own Vacation Cabin 7/21/2020 1:04 PM

2 Cabin on 83 acres 7/10/2020 10:15 AM

3 thirty acres of land with a cabin on it 7/9/2020 11:51 AM

4 deer hunting and fishing 7/9/2020 10:58 AM

5 Own a cabin 7/8/2020 5:29 PM

6 we have put a conservation easement on the property to preserve the woods for wildlife 7/6/2020 4:27 PM

4/104



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q3 How long have you lived or owned property in Frederic Township?

Answered: 168  Skipped: 0

0-5 years

6-10 years

11-20 years

More than 20
years

Entire life

Do not live or
own property...

0% 10% 20%

30%

40% 50%

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
0-5 years 15.48%
6-10 years 18.45%
11-20 years 23.21%
More than 20 years 38.69%
Entire life 4.76%
0.00%

Do not live or own property in the Township

Total Respondents: 168

5/104

26

31

39

65



ANSWER CHOICES
0-19

20-29

30-39

40-49

50-59

60-69

70-79

80-89

90-99

100+
Total Respondents: 166

Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q4 What is your age group?

Answered: 166

90-99

100+

0%  10% 20% 30% 40%

6/104

Skipped: 2

50% 60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
0.60%

1.81%

4.22%

13.86%

27.71%

33.73%

18.67%

2.41%

0.60%

0.60%

90% 100%

23

46

56

31



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q5 What is your primary occupation?

Answered: 155  Skipped: 13

Professional/M
nagerial

Salesperso

Clerical
Service WorkerI
Skilled

Trade/Craft

Laborer/Indust
i

Farmer

Self-Employed

Military
Service

Student

Unemployed

Homemaker

Disabled

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

7/104



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

ANSWER CHOICES
Professional/Managerial
Salesperson

Clerical

Service Worker
Skilled Trade/Craft
Laborer/Industrial
Farmer
Self-Employed
Military Service
Student
Unemployed

Retired

Homemaker

Disabled

Total Respondents: 155

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Former university professor
2 manufacturing

3 police officer

4 Medical Technician

5 business owner

6 None of your business!

7 Physician

8 Forestry

9

10 healthcare

11 mostly retired now

12 Truck driver

13 RN

14 Government

15 Cook

16 Elected township official

Massage therapist / esthetician/ & electrician( not currently practicing)

8/104

RESPONSES
23.23%

4.52%

1.29%

3.87%

10.32%

2.58%

2.58%

10.32%

0.65%

0.00%

0.00%

45.81%

0.65%

3.23%

DATE
8/21/2020 10:52 AM

8/2/2020 11:28 AM
8/2/2020 12:08 AM
8/1/2020 1:10 PM
7/31/2020 4:57 PM
7/15/2020 8:55 PM
7/15/2020 4:52 PM
7/10/2020 7:35 PM
7/8/2020 8:12 PM
7/8/2020 9:12 AM
7/6/2020 4:27 PM
7/5/2020 10:59 AM
7/5/2020 9:13 AM
6/14/2020 3:35 AM
6/10/2020 4:48 PM
6/10/2020 1:03 PM

36



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q6 If working, where do you work?

Answered: 85  Skipped: 83

Frederic
Township

Crawfor
County (outs..

Outside o
Crawford Count

Work at hom
(telecommut

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

Frederic Township

Crawford County (outside of the township)
Outside of Crawford County

Work at home (telecommute)

Total Respondents: 85

9/104

90% 100%

RESPONSES
4.71%

16.47%

72.94%

10.59%

14

62
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Approx. 50 miles from township
N/A

Illinois

own businesses in several Ml counties
South East Michigan

Macomb County

MATES

Office/Home

Do contract work from home
Toledo Ohio

Kent / Ottawa county.

Travel for work

Naperville, IL Chicago suburbs
Retired

detroit, mi

Bay City

10/104

DATE

8/21/2020 11:05 AM
8/21/2020 10:34 AM
8/1/2020 1:10 PM
7/31/2020 4:57 PM
7/21/2020 4:35 PM
7/21/2020 1:04 PM
7/19/2020 8:15 PM
7/15/2020 4:52 PM
7/14/2020 4:43 PM
7/10/2020 5:59 PM
7/10/2020 10:15 AM
7/9/2020 10:38 AM
7/6/2020 4:27 PM
7/6/2020 12:50 PM
7/5/2020 12:06 PM
7/5/2020 9:13 AM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q7 Generally speaking, how satisfied are you with Frederic Township as a
place to live or own property?

Answered: 154  Skipped: 14

Dissatisfied

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 35.71% 55
Satisfied 58.44% 90
Dissatisfied 5.84% 9
TOTAL 154

11/104



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q8 What makes Frederic Township a great place to live?

Answered: 118  Skipped: 50

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 100.00% 118
2 79.66% 94
3 55.93% 66

12 /104
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

1.

The outdoors

Not too big

Hardwoods/State land

Trout streams

Lower taxes

Quiet

The outdoors

N/A

The people

Beautiful

the number of outdoor activities available to someone
little development

Community

peace and quiet

Good location between Grayling and Gaylord
Small town

Quite residential close to town
Small and friendly

Natural Resources

Quiet for the most part

The Ausable River

Good water

Location

close proximity to many places
Peaceful

rivers

the people

green space

it is quiet

We're on the river

trails

quiet

rural, river, nature

Rivers

| don't live there, but | love the wilderness feeling
Friendly people

Centrally located to all northern Ml has to offer

13/104

DATE

9/1/2020 11:45 AM
8/21/2020 11:19 AM
8/21/2020 11:10 AM
8/21/2020 10:54 AM
8/21/2020 10:45 AM
8/21/2020 10:35 AM
8/21/2020 10:28 AM
8/1/2020 1:12 PM
8/1/2020 10:39 AM
7/31/2020 10:37 PM
7/31/2020 5:05 PM
7/31/2020 2:06 PM
7/30/2020 11:19 AM
7/28/2020 8:59 PM
7/24/2020 10:44 AM
7/23/2020 3:26 PM
7/21/2020 8:43 PM
7/21/2020 3:07 PM
7/21/2020 1:13 PM
7/21/2020 11:22 AM
7/21/2020 9:39 AM
7/20/2020 4:45 PM
7/19/2020 8:24 PM
7/19/2020 1:59 PM
7/19/2020 11:21 AM
7/17/2020 3:04 PM
7/17/2020 11:07 AM
7/16/2020 10:21 PM
7/16/2020 7:06 PM
7/16/2020 6:24 PM
7/16/2020 5:48 PM
7/16/2020 2:48 PM
7/16/2020 12:44 PM
7/15/2020 5:04 PM
7/15/2020 4:58 PM
7/15/2020 1:11 PM
7/15/2020 5:48 AM
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

The Manistee River

Friendly concerned and helpful people
Recreational possibilities

rural atmosphere

Outdoor activities

Small town friendliness.

awesome fishing

location off expressway

AuSable River

Country life

Access to nature

Low taxes

lakes and rivers

Beautiful Scenery / Land / Geography
Camping on my property

peaceful

friendly rural community

Recreational Opportunities

Up North wilderness

Easy access to nature and outside activities
small town

Manistee River

small quiet community

Quiet most of the year

Manistee River

Being in the wilderness/nature/ close to rivers,lakes,trails

natural resources

natural resources (rivers, public land)
Beautiful environment

Curbside pickup and recycling
Rivers

Beautiful trees

recreation trails

It's up north, beautiful area
nature - woods, river

Small Town with friendly people
All the lakes in the area

small town feel

14 /104

7/14/2020 5:50 PM
7/14/2020 5:27 PM
7/14/2020 4:53 PM
7/14/2020 2:56 PM
7/14/2020 2:54 PM
7/14/2020 11:34 AM
7/13/2020 12:59 PM
7/13/2020 8:22 AM
7/11/2020 3:13 PM
7/11/2020 1:45 PM
7/11/2020 12:40 PM
7/10/2020 8:46 PM
7/10/2020 7:25 PM
7/10/2020 6:17 PM
7/10/2020 5:49 PM
7/10/2020 5:15 PM
7/10/2020 4:37 PM
7/10/2020 11:50 AM
7/10/2020 10:19 AM
7/10/2020 9:24 AM
7/9/2020 12:33 PM
7/9/2020 12:03 PM
7/9/2020 11:55 AM
7/9/2020 10:08 AM
7/9/2020 9:40 AM
7/8/2020 8:23 PM
7/8/2020 6:36 PM
7/8/2020 5:42 PM
7/8/2020 5:33 PM
7/8/2020 5:28 PM
7/8/2020 2:04 PM
7/8/2020 10:45 AM
7/8/2020 9:32 AM
7/8/2020 7:37 AM
7/8/2020 6:11 AM
7/7/2020 11:20 PM
7/7/2020 9:21 PM
7/7/12020 6:15 PM
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Beautiful rural surroundings/environment
small town atmosphere

Hunting

Beauty

quiet

Small Community

My neighbors

The rivers, and all the trees,

Services provided

Small community

the rivers and lakes

Great neighbors around me, and Very Friendly people.

Small town

Friendly people

Small community, not crowded
Friends made

Smaller population

quiet

all the woods and wild areas around
small community

Love to be in nature

community friendly

Manistee River

The river

Hunting access

It’s a perfect quiet place to get away.to.
Rural life style

do not live there

Affordable housing

Beauty of the area

Lots of bush

Wooded rural living

Quiet, good fishing/hunting/family gathering
Quiet

Small Community

small

small town atmosphere

Decent roads

15/104

7/7/2020 5:03 PM
7/7/2020 3:09 PM
7/7/2020 2:50 PM
7/7/2020 12:18 PM
7/7/2020 11:57 AM
7/7/2020 11:46 AM
7/7/2020 10:34 AM
7/7/2020 10:30 AM
7/7/2020 8:00 AM
7/6/2020 10:15 PM
7/6/2020 10:05 PM
7/6/2020 9:58 PM
7/6/2020 9:36 PM
7/6/2020 8:05 PM
7/6/2020 6:53 PM
7/6/2020 6:04 PM
7/6/2020 5:35 PM
7/6/2020 5:33 PM
7/6/2020 4:32 PM
7/6/2020 4:23 PM
7/6/2020 12:53 PM
7/6/2020 11:40 AM
7/6/2020 11:28 AM
7/6/2020 2:03 AM
7/5/2020 4:22 PM
7/5/2020 3:13 PM
7/5/2020 12:38 PM
7/5/2020 12:09 PM
7/5/2020 11:18 AM
7/5/2020 8:43 AM
7/4/2020 7:53 PM
7/4/2020 2:45 PM
7/4/2020 11:24 AM
7/4/2020 10:39 AM
7/4/2020 9:35 AM
7/4/2020 9:34 AM
7/4/2020 9:21 AM
7/3/2020 9:06 PM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

114 Close to woods and wildlife 7/2/2020 3:32 PM
115 Trails 7/2/2020 9:10 AM
116 A lot of outdoor opportunities 6/14/2020 3:40 AM
117 My house(l love my house) 6/11/2020 1:10 PM
118 The home town feel 6/10/2020 1:08 PM

16 /104
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

2.

Knowing those in charge

Low crime

Branch library

People are honest

N/A

The quite

Quiet during the week

the people of Frederic Township are friendly
Family

lower property taxes

Secluded and quiet

Outdoor recreation

We live just minutes away from our business
Conservative values

Laid-back atmosphere

Trying to keep town clean

Less people more trees forest property.
small and not crowded

Library

forests and open space

peaceful

services

boating

woods

Forest

The people in town

Au Sable, Manistee Rivers

Rural living with great internet access (at least on my road)

Home of the Kirtlands Warbler
Peaceful and quiet

recreation on rivers

Beautiful land & river.

great off roading

natural beauty

Trails

scenery

Quiet, calm, low-key

DATE

8/21/2020 11:19 AM
8/21/2020 11:10 AM
8/21/2020 10:54 AM
8/21/2020 10:35 AM
8/1/2020 1:12 PM
8/1/2020 10:39 AM
7/31/2020 10:37 PM
7/31/2020 5:05 PM
7/30/2020 11:19 AM
7/28/2020 8:59 PM
7/24/2020 10:44 AM
7/23/2020 3:26 PM
7/21/2020 8:43 PM
7/21/2020 3:07 PM
7/21/2020 1:13 PM
7/21/2020 11:22 AM
7/20/2020 4:45 PM
7/19/2020 1:59 PM
7/19/2020 11:21 AM
7/17/2020 3:04 PM
7/17/2020 11:07 AM
7/16/2020 10:21 PM
7/16/2020 5:48 PM
7/16/2020 2:48 PM
7/15/2020 5:04 PM
7/15/2020 4:58 PM
7/15/2020 1:11 PM
7/15/2020 5:48 AM
7/14/2020 5:50 PM
7/14/2020 5:27 PM
7/14/2020 2:56 PM
7/14/2020 11:34 AM
7/13/2020 12:59 PM
7/13/2020 8:22 AM
7/11/2020 3:13 PM
7/10/2020 8:46 PM
7/10/2020 6:17 PM
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Snowmobling

affordable

beautiful rivers

Rural setting, Undeveloped

Close to trails

Excellent public schools

The Frederic Inn

the outdoors

Good rivers to use

Not a lot of businesses/ traffic/metropolis
Music Festival

Music Festival

Lakes

Beautiful lakes

public park

Snow country

not overbuilt

Nice park for kids to play

The woodsy rustic feel

less traffic

Public Library/Recycling/FireDept. folks/ EMTs
located near rivers, lakes and trails
Fishing

Proximity to fishing and hunting

close to larger towns/cities

Close enough to major city/shopping/auto repair etc.

It's quite

Busniess

Reasonable cost to live
access to Grayling airport
Recreation activity
Outdoor activities

Au Sable river.

Location

Friendly people

nice people

very nice area of northern Michigan

two great places to eat

18 /104

7/10/2020 5:49 PM
7/10/2020 5:15 PM
7/10/2020 4:37 PM
7/10/2020 11:50 AM
7/10/2020 10:19 AM
7/10/2020 9:24 AM
7/9/2020 12:33 PM
7/9/2020 12:03 PM
7/9/2020 10:08 AM
7/8/2020 8:23 PM
7/8/2020 5:42 PM
7/8/2020 5:28 PM
7/8/2020 2:04 PM
7/8/2020 10:45 AM
7/8/2020 9:32 AM
7/8/2020 7:37 AM
7/8/2020 6:11 AM
7/7/2020 11:20 PM
7/7/2020 9:21 PM
7/7/2020 6:15 PM
7/7/2020 5:03 PM
7/7/2020 3:09 PM
7/7/2020 2:50 PM
7/7/2020 12:18 PM
7/7/2020 11:57 AM
7/7/2020 11:46 AM
7/7/2020 10:34 AM
7/7/2020 8:00 AM
7/6/2020 10:15 PM
7/6/2020 10:05 PM
7/6/2020 9:36 PM
7/6/2020 8:05 PM
7/6/2020 6:53 PM
7/6/2020 6:04 PM
7/6/2020 5:35 PM
7/6/2020 5:33 PM
7/6/2020 4:23 PM
7/6/2020 11:40 AM
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Quiet

The woods

Fishing access

The Frederic Inn, small town place to get a good meal and a cold drink.
Rivers

Quiet Community

Easy access to surrounding areas / recreational
Wildlife galore

Abundant wildlife

Good people

Close to needed stores

Beautiful land

General Dollar

central location for northern michigan

generally quiet

People that are in the public eye's are friendly

Rivers

The quietness. | am from Traverse City and enjoy coming to my seasonal home.

Safe enviorement

19/104

7/6/2020 11:28 AM
7/6/2020 2:03 AM
7/512020 4:22 PM
7/5/2020 3:13 PM
7/5/2020 12:38 PM
7/5/2020 11:18 AM
7/5/2020 8:43 AM
7/4/2020 7:53 PM
71412020 2:45 PM
7/4/2020 11:24 AM
7/4/2020 10:39 AM
7/4/2020 9:35 AM
7/4/2020 9:34 AM
7/4/2020 9:21 AM
7/3/2020 9:06 PM
7/2/2020 3:32 PM
7/2/2020 9:10 AM
6/14/2020 3:40 AM
6/10/2020 1:08 PM
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

3

Less population

XC Skiing

Center of Northern Michigan
N/A

The small town feel

Great people

good township services
Recent Clean-up

trash picked up

Great place to relax and enjoy the out of doors.

Off road recreation

Love clean up week you had with dumpsters. Prevents roadside dumping

Privacy!

small size

hunting

community

water

Trails

Forests

Beautiful area

natural beauty

Quiet.

peaceful community
amenities are close drive
Hunting

Outdoors, wildlife
Vacation

great neighbors

library

Close to lakes and rivers.
Access to public transportation (dial a ride)
The AuSable River
friendly neighbors

Normal traffic is easy in which to drive
Not overpopulated

quiet

Rivers

20/104

DATE

8/21/2020 11:10 AM
8/21/2020 10:54 AM
8/21/2020 10:35 AM
8/1/2020 1:12 PM
8/1/2020 10:39 AM
7/31/2020 10:37 PM
7/31/2020 5:05 PM
7/30/2020 11:19 AM
7/28/2020 8:59 PM
7/24/2020 10:44 AM
7/23/2020 3:26 PM
7/21/2020 11:22 AM
7/20/2020 4:45 PM
7/17/2020 3:04 PM
7/17/2020 11:07 AM
7/16/2020 10:21 PM
7/16/2020 2:48 PM
7/15/2020 5:04 PM
7/15/2020 1:11 PM
7/14/2020 5:27 PM
7/14/2020 2:56 PM
7/14/2020 11:34 AM
7/13/2020 12:59 PM
7/13/2020 8:22 AM
7/11/2020 3:13 PM
7/10/2020 6:17 PM
7/10/2020 5:49 PM
7/10/2020 5:15 PM
7/10/2020 4:37 PM
7/10/2020 10:19 AM
7/10/2020 9:24 AM
7/9/2020 12:33 PM
7/9/2020 12:03 PM
7/9/2020 10:08 AM
7/8/2020 8:23 PM
7/8/2020 5:42 PM
7/8/2020 5:28 PM
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simple, small town

easy access to larger communities

Like being able to own more than a small lot
Quiet, beautiful, great people ourget away
Ease of communication with Township Office folks
located near major interstate

Secluded

Small town feel

beatiful nature

people

Quiet/peaceful

good roads and trails

Snowfall

Fire dept/EMS

Dollar general

fire/ambulance near by

quick emergency response for being a voluntered force

The seasons

ORV Trail access

In the middle of the snowmobile trails. From here you can ride the entire tip of the mitt.

Very little change

Remained rural

Helpful Twnship

Mostly friendly people
Beautiful rivers

local eateries

thousand of acres of state land
agreeable neighbors

Outdoors

21/104

7/8/2020 9:32 AM
7/8/2020 6:11 AM
7/7/2020 11:20 PM
7/7/2020 9:21 PM
7/7/2020 5:03 PM
7/7/2020 3:09 PM
7/7/2020 2:50 PM
7/7/2020 12:18 PM
7/7/2020 11:57 AM
7/7/2020 8:00 AM
7/6/2020 10:15 PM
7/6/2020 10:05 PM
7/6/2020 9:36 PM
7/6/2020 6:04 PM
7/6/2020 5:35 PM
7/6/2020 5:33 PM
7/6/2020 11:40 AM
7/6/2020 2:03 AM
7/512020 4:22 PM
7/5/2020 3:13 PM
7/5/2020 8:43 AM
7/4/2020 7:53 PM
7/4/2020 11:24 AM
7/4/2020 10:39 AM
7/4/2020 9:35 AM
7/4/2020 9:34 AM
7/4/2020 9:21 AM
7/3/2020 9:06 PM
7/2/2020 9:10 AM
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Q9 What are some problems you feel need to be addressed in the
Township?

Answered: 116  Skipped: 52

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 100.00% 116
2 62.07% 72
3 33.62% 39
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il

Slobs-lack of enforcement of zoning. Rubs homes overflowing with garbage. Out of control.

also snowmobiles, etc.

Too much junk laying around
Drunks on the rivers

Some roads

| have none

Slobs - lack of enforcement of zoning rules. Homes overflowing with garbage. Out of control

ATVs, snowmobiles, etc. No respect for residents and property.

code enforcement--blighted areas due to neglect of property owners

N/A

Property taxes

Speed signs 4 wheelers going to fast on may like rd and cars and trucks

not necessarily a "problem" but with all there is to do in the area we could use another
restaurant or store

the park in frederick could use some trees
Needs more clean-up

roads are in terrible condition

In the more secluded areas there are people dumping garbage on their property.
Junk in residential yards

Get rid of Marijuana business

Road surface conditions

Having cleaner properties

The poor roads.

NO. TRESSPASSING. no litter bugs!!
blight

Garbage, | have a large family and at times have more trash and need another trash can.

Roads

not enforcing river conservation district ordinances
brown street

the road but i see they did that

internet

road maintenance

poor infrastructure

roads

more professionalism, less "good ole boy"
Not enforcing zoning

Adherence to building and zoning ordinances

They have stopped plowing the road to my cabin, Orchard Trail and | can not get to my
property in the winter

23/104

DATE
9/1/2020 11:45 AM

8/21/2020 11:10 AM
8/21/2020 10:54 AM
8/21/2020 10:45 AM
8/21/2020 10:35 AM
8/21/2020 10:28 AM

8/1/2020 8:18 PM
8/1/2020 1:12 PM
8/1/2020 10:39 AM
7/31/2020 10:37 PM
7/31/2020 5:05 PM

7/31/2020 2:06 PM
7/30/2020 11:19 AM
7/28/2020 8:59 PM
7/24/2020 10:44 AM
7/23/2020 3:26 PM
7/22/2020 8:19 AM
7/21/2020 1:13 PM
7/21/2020 11:22 AM
7/21/2020 9:39 AM
7/20/2020 4:45 PM
7/20/2020 2:10 PM
7/19/2020 8:24 PM
7/19/2020 1:59 PM
7/17/2020 3:04 PM
7/17/2020 11:07 AM
7/17/2020 9:55 AM
7/16/2020 10:21 PM
7/16/2020 7:06 PM
7/16/2020 6:24 PM
7/16/2020 2:48 PM
7/16/2020 12:44 PM
7/15/2020 8:59 PM
7/15/2020 5:04 PM
7/15/2020 4:58 PM
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More possibilities for young adults to reduce attraction to drugs
Recycling pickup at my home

I can't think of any.

Blight - junk in yards

we have an issue with people not respecting our private road
Extreme blight in neighborhood across from Fire Dept.

messy yards, people need to take pride in there homes and community
outside storage of stuff

Roads

Retail food access

roads

Homes /property need rubbish, litter removed from porches and yards. Frederic neighborhoods
look like dumps.

roads

Cleanliness in appearance "curb appeal"”

junk cars and trucks

Place to dispose of yard waste like leaves

Town of Frederic needs to be cleaned up.

Recycling is limited (should be open 24/7 and more locations for drop off)
people dropping trash on state land

road repair

poor roads

STOP approving proliferation of pot shops

Well this is a start- thank you for survey

no internet

curbside recycling

The roads wether they are pavement or gravel need to be maintained better
Natural Gas access for homes

Need cable TV & internet in all areas of twp

Old 27 needs to be repaired

Roads

high tax rate

Township board needs to be updated

petty thievery

Please don't let this be the marijuana capital of Crawford county
Old 27 resurfacing to county line.

community activities for people of all ages

All of 27

If you make improvements to your property so it looks better you get penalized with a tax hike.

24 /104

7/15/2020 1:11 PM
7/15/2020 5:48 AM
7/14/2020 5:50 PM
7/14/2020 4:53 PM
7/14/2020 2:56 PM
7/14/2020 11:34 AM
7/13/2020 12:59 PM
7/13/2020 8:22 AM
7/12/2020 6:14 PM
7/11/2020 12:40 PM
7/10/2020 8:46 PM
7/10/2020 7:44 PM

7/10/2020 7:25 PM
7/10/2020 6:17 PM
7/10/2020 4:37 PM
7/10/2020 11:50 AM
7/10/2020 10:19 AM
7/10/2020 9:24 AM
7/9/2020 11:55 AM
7/9/2020 11:03 AM
7/9/2020 10:08 AM
7/9/2020 9:40 AM
7/8/2020 8:23 PM
7/8/2020 6:36 PM
7/8/2020 5:42 PM
7/8/2020 5:33 PM
7/8/2020 5:28 PM
7/8/2020 2:04 PM
7/8/2020 10:47 AM
7/8/2020 10:45 AM
7/8/2020 9:32 AM
7/8/2020 7:37 AM
7/8/2020 6:11 AM
7/7/2020 11:20 PM
7/7/2020 9:21 PM
7/7/2020 3:09 PM
7/7/2020 2:50 PM
7/7/2020 12:18 PM
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Roads

Our dirt roads need to be addressed - Cameron Bridge, Hulbert, Kolka Creek.
Better Township Management

some of the blacktop roads are in need of more then filling holes.

Orv’s tearing up private roads not maintained by the county or township
Aging population - attract a younger permanent population

Some yards need to be cleaned up a little.

Road maintenance

Unsightly properties.

Roads

Too many regulations

road coming into town from-175

Property Taxes are WAY too much!!!

Roads are terrible

not enough buisness in town

taxes

Trash pickup is not as good since Waste Mgt. topknot over

patrols during holiday weekends

Commerce in Frederic

Control snowmobilers - too many, not enough restrictions

Regulations for dogs running loose

Old 27 was badly in need of repair, glad to see it's been done north of town.
Roads

blight, i realize low income families have trouble but it needs to be controlled
Having to pay for permits to upgrade property

Humble Bee marijuana dispensary is an eyesore

Old 27 north needs paving

The new trash pick up system. Having that green bin does not work for me but yet | have to
pay for it. Other cities do not make property owners pay for a trash service if it isn't used.

Need hardware store

Lime in the water is no fun.

ROAD CONDITIONS WASHBOARDS
n/al

Road conditions

Poverty

blight

Old 27 north of Frederic

Loud radios

25/104

7/7/2020 11:57 AM
7/7/2020 11:46 AM
7/7/2020 10:34 AM
7/7/2020 10:30 AM
7/6/2020 10:15 PM
7/6/2020 10:05 PM
7/6/2020 9:58 PM
7/6/2020 9:36 PM
7/6/2020 6:53 PM
7/6/2020 6:04 PM
7/6/2020 5:35 PM
7/6/2020 5:33 PM
7/6/2020 5:27 PM
7/6/2020 4:23 PM
7/6/2020 3:04 PM
7/6/2020 1:31 PM
7/6/2020 12:53 PM
7/6/2020 11:40 AM
7/6/2020 11:28 AM
7/6/2020 2:03 AM
7/512020 4:22 PM
7/5/2020 3:13 PM
7/5/2020 12:38 PM
7/5/2020 12:09 PM
7/5/2020 11:18 AM
7/5/2020 8:43 AM
7/4/2020 7:53 PM
7/4/2020 5:57 PM

7/4/2020 2:45 PM
7/4/2020 2:05 PM
7/4/2020 1:39 PM
7/4/2020 11:24 AM
7/4/2020 10:39 AM
7/4/2020 9:35 AM
7/4/2020 9:21 AM
7/3/2020 9:06 PM
7/2/2020 3:32 PM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

111 Leadership 7/2/2020 9:10 AM

112 Fire protection for the outer reaches of the twsp 6/18/2020 9:53 PM
113 Condition of a majority of the roads 6/14/2020 3:40 AM
114 People in charge need help! 6/11/2020 1:10 PM
115 The roads 6/10/2020 4:53 PM
116 More clean up of property 6/10/2020 1:08 PM
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

2.

Lack of access to the river which causes people to trespass on private property
Lots of lazy people

Trespassers by ORV and snowmobilers

Lack of access to the river which causes people to trespass on private property.

law enforcement--number of unruly and drunken river users (summer weekends) and then
getting in their cars and driving drunk.

N/A

Bike path

no means of getting township news or information that i am aware of.
roads are in terrible condition

Appearance of trash and unkept residences
Abandoned buildings

Dogs running freely

Pave all the way to waters on old 27 north
Vacant trailers and buildings

poor road maintenance

some areas look more like garbage dumps
internet

Blight

| would like to understand why they are cutting all of the trees down and what is planned for the
orchard off 612

More community events

Property cleanup/proper maintenance

Lack of a decent restaurant(s)

roads

Road conditions

business cleanliness

Roads need repaving.

Maybe a few more businesses to generate more revenue

loss of trees due to clear cutting

Place to dispose of chemical waste. Gas, Paints, Etc

Roads in the area are in rough shape.

Enforcement of bylaws is lax (pallet fences, junk piles in yards)
too many trees being removed and trucks hurting roads
Wished survey had been given before approval of dispensaries
crime

blight

More businesses in town

27 /104

DATE

9/1/2020 11:45 AM
8/21/2020 11:10 AM
8/21/2020 10:54 AM
8/21/2020 10:28 AM
8/1/2020 8:18 PM

8/1/2020 1:12 PM
7/31/2020 10:37 PM
7/31/2020 5:05 PM
7/28/2020 8:59 PM
7/24/2020 10:44 AM
7/23/2020 3:26 PM
7/21/2020 11:22 AM
7/20/2020 4:45 PM
7/19/2020 1:59 PM
7/17/2020 3:04 PM
7/16/2020 6:24 PM
7/16/2020 2:48 PM
7/15/2020 8:59 PM
7/15/2020 4:58 PM

7/15/2020 1:11 PM
7/15/2020 5:48 AM
7/14/2020 4:53 PM
7/13/2020 8:22 AM
7/11/2020 12:40 PM
7/10/2020 8:46 PM
7/10/2020 7:44 PM
7/10/2020 6:17 PM
7/10/2020 4:37 PM
7/10/2020 11:50 AM
7/10/2020 10:19 AM
7/10/2020 9:24 AM
7/9/2020 10:08 AM
7/8/2020 8:23 PM
7/8/2020 6:36 PM
7/8/2020 5:42 PM
7/8/2020 5:28 PM
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Need more businesses for employment

Employment

marijuana business

Tax money spent on Frederic updates to downtown

blight

More support for those wanting to start small businesses not corporations
Pot dispensaries

public transportation opportunities and hours

Al of 612

We need additional street lights

Roads

Road improvements

logging trucks are to heavy for our roads.

Need more trash containers for the downstate part timers.
Wish there was more clean up days.

Damage to road by logging and oil/gas companies

High property taxes

Would sure like to see the last 2.5 miles of 27 at the north end of the county get done.

people non complint with rulls

completely redo old US 27

Control ORVs - too many, not enough restrictions

Reguations for chickens running loose

The pot shop but | also realize its legal now so here they come
Roads

Get rid of cannibus industries can'’t tolerate that

More police presence

127 TERRIBLE, VEHICLE DESTROYER

Snowmobile/ORYV regulation enforcement

Poor roads

roads (but thats everywhere in michigan)

Loud motorcycles/dirt bikes

Development

lacks of enforcement of River zoning, trailer 10' off river edge
Blight ordinances

Budget needs fixed

More citizens involement in the commiunity

28 /104

7/8/2020 10:47 AM
7/8/2020 10:45 AM
7/8/2020 9:32 AM
7/8/2020 7:37 AM
7/8/2020 6:11 AM
7/7/2020 11:20 PM
7/7/2020 9:21 PM
7/7/2020 3:09 PM
7/7/2020 2:50 PM
7/7/2020 12:18 PM
7/7/2020 11:57 AM
7/7/2020 10:34 AM
7/7/2020 10:30 AM
7/6/2020 10:15 PM
7/6/2020 9:58 PM
7/6/2020 9:36 PM
7/6/2020 5:35 PM
7/6/2020 4:23 PM
7/6/2020 1:31 PM
7/6/2020 11:40 AM
7/6/2020 2:03 AM
7/512020 4:22 PM
7/5/2020 3:13 PM
7/5/2020 11:18 AM
7/4/2020 7:53 PM
7/412020 2:45 PM
7/4/2020 1:39 PM
7/4/2020 10:39 AM
7/4/2020 9:35 AM
7/4/2020 9:21 AM
7/2/2020 3:32 PM
7/2/2020 9:10 AM
6/18/2020 9:53 PM
6/14/2020 3:40 AM
6/11/2020 1:10 PM
6/10/2020 1:08 PM
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

3t
no respect for residents and property
Too many people looking for handouts

Junk around homes

there should be a 6 can limit per canoe like the canoe liveries in Grayling. Also river users
shouldn't be allowed to carry glass containers on their canoes/tubes. There is no river patrol

here like there is in Grayling on the Ausable.

N/A

Someone needs to mow weeds can't see to pull out of 612 or 27

roads are in terrible condition
Twin peaks road could use some limestone
no connection to the Iron Belle Trail

Lack of shopping

I would like to know where | can dump my waste? | pay taxes that include waste removal, but

they don't pick it up

More security patrols of twp back roads

Unruly ORYV traffic

Less trashy / run-down look

Crime rate is relatively high (both property and violent crime)
poor enforcement of zoning rules

| basically love Frederic for the most part

poverty

better planned outdoor recreation sites

Reinforcement on upkeep of yards. Some yards look like a junk yard and could bring down the

property values

More of our roads need repair

Clearing land fof planting pot and destroying woodland
local businesses

Need to bring in downtown area and create a theme for it
reliable internet connection

when they clear cut trees, lots of places they leave a mess.
Make people clean up their junk in and around their yard s.
Blight from junk accumulation and lack of maintenance
tear down abandoned places (drug hang outs)

Too much logging

Regulations where a chicken coup can be located

Need another gas station

Fast / Reliable Internet (Viasat/Hughes are not options!)
Blight

not enough sheriff/DNR patrol of off road vehicles

29/104

DATE

9/1/2020 11:45 AM
8/21/2020 11:10 AM
8/21/2020 10:54 AM
8/1/2020 8:18 PM

8/1/2020 1:12 PM
7/31/2020 10:37 PM
7/28/2020 8:59 PM
7/20/2020 4:45 PM
7/17/2020 3:04 PM
7/15/2020 8:59 PM
7/15/2020 4:58 PM

7/15/2020 1:11 PM
7/14/2020 4:53 PM
7/10/2020 6:17 PM
7/10/2020 9:24 AM
7/9/2020 10:08 AM
7/8/2020 8:23 PM
7/8/2020 6:36 PM
7/8/2020 5:42 PM
7/8/2020 10:47 AM

7/7/2020 11:20 PM
7/7/2020 9:21 PM
7/7/2020 3:09 PM
7/7/2020 12:18 PM
7/7/2020 11:57 AM
7/7/2020 10:30 AM
7/6/2020 10:15 PM
7/6/2020 9:36 PM
7/6/2020 11:40 AM
7/6/2020 2:03 AM
7/512020 4:22 PM
7/5/2020 11:18 AM
7/4/2020 10:39 AM
7/4/2020 9:35 AM
7/4/2020 9:21 AM
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Lack of law enforcement
Downtown streets and sidewalks
Becoming the state's cannabis capital

The Board needs to remain professional

30/104

7/2/2020 3:32 PM
7/2/2020 9:10 AM
6/18/2020 9:53 PM
6/11/2020 1:10 PM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q10 How do you find out about what’s going on in Frederic Township
(Check all that apply)?

Newspaper

Other printe
materials su.,

Networking
events

Internet

Email

Social media
(Facebook,...

Radio

TV

Friends/Famil

0%  10% 20%

Answered: 134  Skipped: 34

30% 40% 50% 60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Newspaper 26.87%

Other printed materials such as flyers and brochures 15.67%

Networking events 4.48%

Internet 46.27%

Email 7.46%

Social media (Facebook, Twitter) 40.30%

Radio 8.21%

TV 14.18%
62.69%

Friends/Family

Total Respondents: 134

31/104
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21

62

10
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11

19

84
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

| do not know of a way
None | dont find out

Don't find out

| don't receive anything,
signs posted along the road

Monitor website -- glad to see it updated, and will appreciate it becoming more of a current
resource

| call some of the fishing equipment stores in Grayling.
I do not hear much about what is going on

| haven't ever heard about whats going on in Frederic. | would love to be informed on what's
going on since we live down state

Facebook

Communication is not efficient and it is difficult to figure out what is going on in Frederic Twp.
By observing

Did not find out about social media til recently

We don't feel there’s much going on in our township

Subscribe to Avalanche newspaper but not much Frederic information

| don't know how to find out what is going on in Frederic.

neighbors

I visit our land 2 or 3 times a year and spend time with friends and family who live there
Information sorely lacking. No local news paper.

Sled Heads

Check weather on phone | wish | got reception of satellite must drive up Bradford or mt.
Frederic service

Crawford County Avalanche
Record Eagle

| see it everyday first hand.

32/104

DATE

7/31/2020 5:05 PM
7/22/2020 8:19 AM
7/21/2020 1:13 PM
7/19/2020 8:24 PM
7/19/2020 1:59 PM
7/15/2020 1:11 PM

7/14/2020 5:50 PM
7/14/2020 2:56 PM
7/11/2020 10:31 AM

7/10/2020 11:50 AM
7/10/2020 9:24 AM
7/9/2020 10:08 AM
7/8/2020 8:23 PM
7/8/2020 7:37 AM
7/7/2020 11:46 AM
7/6/2020 6:53 PM
7/6/2020 5:33 PM
7/6/2020 4:32 PM
7/5/2020 12:38 PM
7/5/2020 8:43 AM
7/4/2020 7:53 PM

7/4/2020 2:45 PM
7/4/2020 11:24 AM
7/2/2020 9:10 AM
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Q11 How much of a problem are these issues in Frederic Township?
Check one choice for each item.

Answered: 152  Skipped: 16

Water qualit

Air quality

Lack o
internet

Unsightly or
unsuitable...

Lack of]

33/104
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affordable...

Condition of]
roads

Lack o
employmen

Decreasin
property valu

Property taxe!

Quality of
medical...
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Quality o
services for...

Quality ol
recreational.

Other

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Not a problem . Small problem . Medium problem . Big problem

35/104



Water quality

Air quality

Lack of internet

Unsightly or unsuitable business

operations

Lack of affordable housing

Condition of roads

Lack of employment

Decreasing property value

Property taxes

Quality of medical services

Quality of services for seniors

Quality of recreational opportunities

Other

Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

NOT A

PROBLEM

79.45%
116

90.54%
134

30.87%
46

29.17%
42

60.77%
79

5.96%
9

29.10%
39

38.73%
55

39.16%
56

44.70%
59

44.03%
59

64.34%
92

46.15%
12

SMALL

PROBLEM

36/104

12.33%
18

8.78%
13

24.16%
36

26.39%
38

17.69%
23

28.48%
43

15.67%
21

27.46%
39

22.38%
32

33.33%
44

29.85%
40

16.08%
23

3.85%
1

7.53%
11

0.68%
1

19.46%
29

31.94%
46

13.85%
18

23.18%
35

32.09%
43

20.42%
29

23.78%
34

16.67%
22

17.16%
23

14.69%
21

7.69%
2

BIG
PROBLEM

0.68%
1

0.00%
0

25.50%
38

12.50%
18

7.69%
10

42.38%
64

23.13%
31

13.38%
19

14.69%
21

5.30%
7

8.96%
12

4.90%
7

42.31%
11

TOTAL

146

148

149

144

130

151

134

142

143

132

134

143

26
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

slobs

We need to cater to recreational vehicles such as snowmobile, 4-wheelers, continuous bike
path from Grayling to waters

Slobs
no enforcement of drunken behavior on the manistee river

N/A

We need the bike path to join waters so dangerous riding on 27 and 612! 50 cars or more going

fast passing and speeding while | am bike riding! We could have people walking and riding
bikes getting outside and getting healthy!

there is no place to get groceries or go out to eat

Roads are terrible condition

None

Old 27 north needs paved. The new part south looks great!

Garage pick up, we need a second trash can.

Our cabin is on the Manistee. Restrictions for alcohol and loud music are needed.
To many Marijuana business

Too many canoes - they damage and litter the Little Manistee and Ausable.
Access to purchasing food

Lack of skilled trades and trained workers

zoning rules not enforced by some

See above

Our town looks run down

attracting new jobs or employers

since | don' live there | can't comment on most items

Unrestricted snowmobiles and ORVs / too much logging

Animal owners do not keep them on their own property

We have been there 25 yr try to get up every 2 was buetiful area old 27 at twin peaks 9690
Snowmobilers / ORVers following trails / regulations

No law enforcement

377104

DATE
9/1/2020 11:45 AM
8/21/2020 11:10 AM

8/21/2020 10:28 AM
8/1/2020 8:18 PM
8/1/2020 1:12 PM
7/31/2020 10:37 PM

7/31/2020 5:05 PM
7/28/2020 8:59 PM
7/22/2020 8:19 AM
7/20/2020 4:45 PM
7/19/2020 8:24 PM
7/19/2020 11:21 AM
7/14/2020 8:07 PM
7/14/2020 5:50 PM
7/11/2020 12:40 PM
7/10/2020 9:24 AM
7/9/2020 10:08 AM
7/8/2020 10:47 AM
7/8/2020 7:37 AM
7/6/2020 10:05 PM
7/6/2020 4:32 PM
7/6/2020 2:03 AM
7/5/2020 4:22 PM
7/4/2020 7:53 PM
7/4/2020 10:39 AM
7/2/2020 3:32 PM
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Q12 Are you interested in having your water tested for PFAS at your own
expense? (Township will provide information on how to get your water
tested).

Answered: 152  Skipped: 16
Yes

Not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 23.68% 36
No 53.29% 81
Not sure 23.03% 35
TOTAL 152

38/104
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Q13 | am satisfied with the general appearance of the Township.

Answered: 150

Strongly agreI
Agree -

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

If you are not
satisfied,...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

If you are not satisfied, please comment here.

TOTAL

40%

39/104

Skipped: 18

50%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
4.00%

25.33%

32.67%

14.67%

1.33%

22.00%

38

49

22

33

150
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IF YOU ARE NOT SATISFIED, PLEASE COMMENT HERE.

Drive into Frederic. It speaks for itself

Clean and beautify town

Too much trash and junk in area yards

Drive into Frederic. It speaks for itself.

private property that is not kept up and unsightly

Needs houses and yards cleaned up from trash and old cars etc
some areas need attending

There are some places that could stand some cleaning up
Some properties along 27 are in disrepair

blight is an issue

| think it's improving, but | also realize we're limited by funds.

Some businesses and home owners do not maintain their property and are an eyesore making
our township appear like we don't care to the passer-by

Buildings that are rundown are not torn down. Property upkeep is poor: junk in yards, lawns
that are not mowed. There is little charm to Frederic

the general appearance of the commercial district is rundown
Extreme blight in neighborhood across from Fire Dept.
lots of trash in yards

Clean up frederic. Properties look like dumps. Prime environment for various rodents, and
health hazards.

Minor disagree, it looks kind of run-down. The "WTF" signs do NOT help.

Homes and properties need to be cleaned up

junk cars and trucks

Acceptance of junk piles in yards and wood pallet fences (which violate zoning ordinances)

Too many junk vehicles and junk equipment being ignored also unused mobile homes and
trailers.

Junk in yards that is visible when you drive by

See above

Looks run down and dated

some very visible homes are falling apart, hoarding in yards

blight issues in many areas

to many tree cuttings

Too much clear-cutting, and too much damage and pollution from snowmobiles and ORVs

You have been cleaning up some areas need help some are only used few times a yr as long
as they keep up a little I'm fine

612 ENTERING WEST BLIGHT
Want to see flowers, sidewalks, matching lights at night etc.

Mos of the houses aren't maintained that well and the roads are absolutely horrible.
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DATE

9/1/2020 11:45 AM
8/21/2020 11:10 AM
8/21/2020 10:54 AM
8/21/2020 10:28 AM
8/1/2020 8:18 PM
7/31/2020 10:37 PM
7/31/2020 2:06 PM
7/21/2020 8:43 PM
7/21/2020 1:13 PM
7/20/2020 2:10 PM
7/15/2020 1:11 PM
7/15/2020 5:48 AM

7/14/2020 4:53 PM

7/14/2020 2:56 PM
7/14/2020 11:34 AM
7/13/2020 12:59 PM
7/10/2020 7:44 PM

7/10/2020 6:17 PM
7/10/2020 5:49 PM
7/10/2020 4:37 PM
7/10/2020 9:24 AM
7/9/2020 10:08 AM

7/8/2020 5:28 PM
7/8/2020 10:47 AM
7/8/2020 7:37 AM
7/8/2020 6:11 AM
7/7/2020 11:46 AM
7/6/2020 1:31 PM
7/6/2020 2:03 AM
7/4/2020 7:53 PM

7/4/2020 1:39 PM
7/2/2020 9:10 AM
6/14/2020 3:40 AM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q14 | am satisfied with the general appearance of my neighborhood.

Answered: 153  Skipped: 15

Strongly agre-
Agree _

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree l
Strongly
disagree
If you are not
satisfied,...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 13.73% 21
Agree 47.06% 72
Neither agree nor disagree 16.34% 25
Disagree 5.23% 8
Strongly disagree 1.96% 3
If you are not satisfied, please comment here. 15.69% 24
TOTAL 153
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IF YOU ARE NOT SATISFIED, PLEASE COMMENT HERE.

May Lake Owner has overflowing crap spewing from his pole barn. House looks like it should
be condemned.

May Lake - Owner has overflowing crap spewing from his pole barn. House looks like it should

be condemned.

Lots of junk .

Still some areas that could be cleaned up with junk and old cars in yards

too many property owners are destroying habitat and native vegetation along the rivers
Neighbor putting in horse stables in non stable zoning

messy yards

Trashy neighborhoods. Clean it up.

All the traffic on a private road and neighbor who keeps taking his tractor down road and ruined

what use to be a two tract

junk cars and trucks

Acceptance of junk piles in yards and wood pallet fences (which violate zoning ordinances)
Roads are bad and again - junk vehicles and run-down structures.

See above

housing between gas station and I-75 is rather "crude"

Our immediate neighborhood is beautiful, it's outside of town

some very visible homes are falling apart, hoarding in yards

| feel like more people could keep their yards cleaner, less cluttered with junk.
people need to take more pride in there property.

Our home is not in a neighborhood

Neighbor has a chicken coup next to my house and partial construction of house and barn is
ongoing for years.

Yards with used cars, equipment, undightly
| don't have a neighborhood
Dusty,trashy,loud,drugs,no law enforcement,roudy

A lot of the houses in the area are not well kept
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DATE
9/1/2020 11:45 AM

8/21/2020 10:28 AM

7/22/2020 8:19 AM
7/21/2020 11:22 AM
7/17/2020 3:04 PM
7/15/2020 5:04 PM
7/13/2020 12:59 PM
7/10/2020 7:44 PM
7/10/2020 6:02 PM

7/10/2020 4:37 PM
7/10/2020 9:24 AM
7/9/2020 10:08 AM
7/8/2020 10:47 AM
7/8/2020 9:32 AM
7/8/2020 7:37 AM
7/8/2020 6:11 AM
7/712020 8:53 PM
7/7/2020 10:30 AM
7/6/2020 11:28 AM
7/512020 4:22 PM

7/5/2020 12:38 PM
7/4/2020 10:39 AM
7/2/2020 3:32 PM

6/14/2020 3:40 AM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q15 What is your opinion of the quality and range of options for housing in
the Township?

Answered: 151

Excellent

Good

Moderate

Poor

Don'
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Excellent

Good

Moderate

Poor

Don't know/neutral

TOTAL

40% 50%
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Skipped: 17

60% 70%

RESPONSES

1.99%

14.57%

35.76%

14.57%

33.11%

80%

90% 100%
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

EXPLANATION OR COMMENT:
Homes on or near the river are generally more desirable.
We're happy in our house

Although | own a home, there seems to be an affordable housing shortage. Their could
probably be more duplexes or even small planned plots of land, or apartments.

lots of choices, range from poor areas to nice places on riverfront
It's obvious no routine upkeep on structures (homes/buildings).)

There is insufficient quality housing to support business growth in Crawford County, Frederic
Twp could change that.

Never looked into it.

Leave Bradford Hills alone and stop building permanent homes.

There is little to no housing available that is affordable for a variety of income levels
i own recreational land that is seasonal

Lots of land sales lots available Bradford ok hills and other areas most folks like up north by
land then can’t or won't commit o building or decide 250 mile every 2wk is too much.

Need to attract higher end homes
Don't care to look
More concerns about out of towners than year rounders who are poor

No rentals or new housing is available for growth.

44 1104

DATE

7/31/2020 5:10 PM
7/15/2020 1:29 PM
7/14/2020 5:02 PM

7/14/2020 3:01 PM
7/10/2020 7:50 PM
7/10/2020 9:30 AM

7/8/2020 7:45 AM
7/7/2020 9:30 PM
7/7/2020 3:19 PM
7/6/2020 5:40 PM
7/4/2020 8:11 PM

7/4/2020 2:59 PM
7/4/2020 10:48 AM
7/2/2020 4:08 PM
7/2/2020 9:15 AM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q16 What kind of residential growth would you like to see in the Township
(Check all that apply)?

Answered: 147  Skipped: 21

Single-famil
homes on lar..

Single-famil
homes cluste.

Senior housing
Manufactured/m
bile home
Duplexes and
Townhomes
Apartment.
Veteran housin-

Tiny houses

Low-cost
housing for ...
| prefer n
new resident..

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Single-family homes on large residential lots

Single-family homes clustered together, leaving open space undeveloped
Senior housing

Manufactured/mobile homes

Duplexes and Townhomes

Apartments

Veteran housing

Tiny houses

Low-cost housing for low income families, senior citizens, and veterans
| prefer no new residential development

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 147

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 N/A

2 Clean up houses we have maybe apply for fixing up homes In Township

3 Bigger library

4 No opinion

5 focus residential development in the Village

6 The wide open spaces are very beneficial.

7 This land and the area surrounding is beautiful, some of the best in the state. Minor
improvements to the appearance of the township and its surroundings would attract more
residents that want large, single family homes on large lots.

8 Clean properties

9 | honestly haven't thought about this very much.

10 all new properties should have minimum 5 acres, to promote happiness, privacy, and well
being

11 Some but not too many

12 Leave Bradford Hills alone and stop building permanent homes.

13 We used to have a square footage rule so if its still in use | think if someone wants to live ina
tiny home they should be able to have one on their property.

14 Manufactured homes are fine if roof over and garage or pole barn to neatly place away items
keep mowed regular as possible

15 Depends on what needs are, which we do not know

46 /104

RESPONSES
45.58%

19.05%

17.69%

4.08%

8.84%

6.80%

13.61%

12.24%

21.09%

29.25%

10.20%

DATE
8/1/2020 1:13 PM

7/31/2020 10:42 PM
7/28/2020 9:00 PM
7/22/2020 8:21 AM
7/17/2020 3:08 PM
7/15/2020 1:29 PM
7/10/2020 6:26 PM

7/10/2020 5:51 PM
7/9/2020 12:36 PM
7/8/2020 9:32 AM

7/7/2020 11:32 PM
7/7/2020 9:30 PM
7/7/2020 6:33 PM

7/4/2020 8:11 PM

7/4/2020 11:27 AM
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26
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20

18

31
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q17 Should the Township encourage commercial development?

No

Don’t

know/neutral

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Don'’t know/neutral

TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 153

30%

40% 50%
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Skipped: 15

60% 70%

RESPONSES
54.25%
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80%
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

WHY OR WHY NOT?

Increased tax base/jobs

| prefer commercial development to be restricted to village and city areas.
increase tax base and employment

No room

to encourage mild growth and support the tax base and tourism

Business that rent recreational equipment/Bank

Commercial helps with the tax base

With some small growth, not all at once

So glad Dollar General was allowed in

More industry more local jobs and money

Depends on the type of development.

would rather not have a commercialized area

commercial development should be encouraged in existing commercial areas only
offer more services to residents. Also great additional tax base

We need more than a gas station and a dollar store

we will become a industrial developer's dream....alot of land brings big buildings that get built
and don't always get used...look at Oakland county!!!

It would boost the economy for township residents

It depends on the business. Grayling is doing some wonderful things. Their art scene is
evolving, as are their restaurants, shops. A good breakfast cafe will greatly help!

As long as it has nothing to do with the marijuana industry. That business brings a negative
stigma to the township.

Need to keep in mind what the population will support.

only commercial development that is attractive should be considered

Reuse industrial areas, no new business park developments.

If it brings more options for shopping as well as employment, | would support it.

Yes, for small businesses. Would like the area to have small town appeal without urban sprawl
feel/big box retailers.

the jobs would be beneficial

It's not land that is meant to be used for commercial reasons. It's beautiful land that is suitable
for large, beautiful single family recreational interests and personal living. Not meant for a
senior center, low income, or multi-plexes. This is beautiful country land meant for families and
recreation. Embrace that.

If in the right areas.

enough with the lumbering/tree cutting already

Good rural community

keep area quiet and secondary roads are already in bad shape.

Lose the rustic feel of the North

With commercial activity, people will visit the town and maybe want to raise a family here.

Tax base from these companies are a plus for any community

48 /104

DATE

8/21/2020 10:55 AM
8/21/2020 10:37 AM
8/1/2020 8:23 PM
7/31/2020 10:42 PM
7/31/2020 5:10 PM
7/28/2020 9:00 PM
7/28/2020 8:42 AM
7/21/2020 8:48 PM
7/21/2020 11:26 AM
7/20/2020 4:52 PM
7/20/2020 2:18 PM
7/19/2020 2:03 PM
7/17/2020 3:08 PM
7/16/2020 10:26 PM
7/16/2020 6:27 PM
7/16/2020 10:44 AM

7/15/2020 5:03 PM
7/15/2020 1:29 PM

7/15/2020 5:51 AM

7/14/2020 5:02 PM
7/14/2020 3:01 PM
7/13/2020 8:27 AM
7/11/2020 12:43 PM
7/11/2020 6:58 AM

7/10/2020 7:33 PM
7/10/2020 6:26 PM

7/10/2020 10:23 AM
7/9/2020 12:08 PM
7/9/2020 10:42 AM
7/9/2020 10:16 AM
7/7/2020 9:30 PM
7/7/2020 3:19 PM
7/7/2020 11:54 AM
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

You should never stop growing even at a slow pace.

it may take away of the charm of frederic depending on what it is

I would like something like a fast food place but if it raises taxes even more then | would not...
Jobs and lower property taxes.

will bring in big city problems and we do not have the resources for that!

Only creates profits for a few, but problems for most everyone else

If it benefits the community

It would help township on taxes but to buetiful now the right type and not a ind.park don't like
pot sales understand lic fees every year but we turned all phases down in Erie township

Would like to see development kept to a minimum. A few new businesses would help the tax
base

MORE EMPLOYMENT MEANS ENJOYING BETTER ECONOMY

Keep the flood gates closed. Once opened, there will be no end to development. It will destroy
what makes Frederic good. We already have Gaylord, Grayling, and other shopping
alternatives.

Better jobs, better income, makes better living
Not enough serve in town so people go to Gaylord to shop 1st, Grayling 2nd
Want to see a family diner, ice cream shop, meat market, hardware store etc.

something besides cannabis and Dollar Stores

49/104

7/6/2020 6:11 PM
7/6/2020 5:40 PM
7/6/2020 5:38 PM
7/6/2020 4:34 PM
7/6/2020 11:46 AM
7/6/2020 2:07 AM
7/512020 4:26 PM
7/4/2020 8:11 PM

7/4/2020 2:59 PM

7/4/2020 1:44 PM
7/4/2020 10:48 AM

7/4/2020 9:38 AM
7/2/2020 4:08 PM
7/2/2020 9:15 AM
6/18/2020 10:02 PM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q18 If you answered yes to the previous question, what kind of
commercial development would you like to see (Check all that apply)?

Answered: 105  Skipped: 63

Retail
Businesses...

Personal
Service...

Child care
services (ho...

Offic
Establishmen..

Theaters and
Assembly Halls

Restaurant

Industri
developments.

| prefer n
new commerci..

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

Retail Businesses (food, hardware, furniture, clothing, etc.)

Personal Service Establishments (repair shops, barber and beauty shops, dry cleaners. etc.)
Child care services (home day care, child care centers, etc.)

Office Establishments (financial institutions, insurance offices, doctor offices, etc.)

Theaters and Assembly Halls

Restaurants

Industrial developments (fabricating facilities, manufacturing facilities, marihuana facilities, etc.)
| prefer no new commercial development

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 105

50/104

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
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46.67%

33.33%

34.29%

15.24%
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Finish the bike trail and add an ice cream shop

Businesses w/ jobs for community

Whatever happened to Swamp 11?

Finish the bike trail and add an ice cream shop.

Bakery!

No more marijuana facilities

Again - looking for small town feel and support for small business owners.

No new commercial development. Maybe a few small businesses in town such as restaurants,
pubs, diners, etc. that are attractive to vacationers and families. There are no good places to
just "hang out" and be social in town, and everyone goes to Gaylord or Grayling for that.

Big box store ie. Walmart or Meijers

None, Frederic would look like Waters. Leave it.
No preference

Quarter car wash would be great.

Need commerce that will attract people to Frederic

We have the marijuana, and users and abusers, no regulating

51/104

DATE

9/1/2020 11:47 AM
8/21/2020 11:20 AM
8/21/2020 10:55 AM
8/21/2020 10:30 AM
7/15/2020 1:29 PM
7/13/2020 8:27 AM
7/11/2020 6:58 AM
7/10/2020 6:26 PM

7/9/2020 10:16 AM
7/7/2020 9:30 PM
7/7/2020 11:54 AM
7/6/2020 6:11 PM
7/6/2020 11:32 AM
7/2/2020 4:08 PM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q19 Do you support the idea of neighborhood businesses locating within
residential areas?

Answered: 153

Yes

Don't
Know/Neutral

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes
No

Don't Know/Neutral

TOTAL

40% 50%

52/104

Skipped: 15

60% 70%

RESPONSES
32.03%

33.99%

33.99%

80%

90% 100%

49

52

52

58]



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q20 The Township plans to develop a traditional downtown area with
commercial buildings built to the street, no side yards, and residential
development upstairs from commercial as shown on the map below. Do
you support the development of this area as "Downtown Frederic"?

Answered: 153

Skipped: 15

Don't
Know/Neutral

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Don't Know/Neutral

TOTAL

20%

30%

40% 50%

53/104

60% 70%

RESPONSES
69.93%

9.15%

20.92%

80%

90% 100%

107

14

32

153



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q21 If you have an alternate area you would like to see developed as
"Downtown Frederic," please describe the area.

[E=Y

A WN

10
11

12
13
14

15

Answered: 15  Skipped: 153

RESPONSES

| like my small town

What about the area across the railroad tracks
What about the Old Ice Factory.

The location is fine. It might be nice to control the architecture, make it like a typical small
town street, old fashioned steetlamps, benches, greenery, etc. with parking out of sight.

The area above looks good. Small and that is all that's needed. Good for small businesses.
We do NOT need another senior center in the area.

Please just clean up our little town
Behind the Swamp Rat not up to Old 27. My snowmobile trails i would like to leave alone.

Use straight down US 27. Will not disrupt as many housholds. Can then expand down to
Humbelbees. All businesses would have same exposure on main road.

N/A
This area is fine

Good idea. Need some commerce that will attract people to Frederic. This will increase
economy and employment

No, this is a little quite community and does not need to be as busy as grayling/Gaylord.
Good thought throw pot out get good family shops in

| don't, but | would ask WHY and for whom would it be for and / or benefit. Put the money into
the roads, fiber-optics, schools (lower taxes), upgrade B&B. | just don't see a 'Downtown
Frederic' area being any benefit to the residents. Frederic is a place of peace and quiet - leave
it that way.

There is to much traffic on 27 and to fast,, | think area's around 612 and 27 all ways with
parking,just no parking on 27, maybe stop 27 or slow it down to 25 with pedestrian crosswalks

54/104

DATE
7/20/2020 4:52 PM

7/20/2020 2:18 PM
7/19/2020 8:28 PM
7/15/2020 1:29 PM

7/10/2020 6:26 PM

7/8/2020 7:45 AM
7/7/2020 9:30 PM
7/7/2020 12:37 PM

7/6/2020 10:03 PM
7/6/2020 4:47 PM
7/6/2020 11:32 AM

7/5/2020 11:20 AM
7/4/2020 8:11 PM
7/4/2020 10:48 AM

7/2/2020 4:08 PM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q22 What is important to you in the downtown area (Check all that apply)?

Answered: 144  Skipped: 24

Better
walkability...

Connection t
the trail.,

More greener
(flower beds...
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More places t
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of parking
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Public ar
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specify
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ANSWER CHOICES

Better walkability (new sidewalks, wider sidewalks)
Connection to the trail systems and river access sites
More greenery (flower beds, planters, trees)
Attractive building facades

More places to sit and socialize

Attracting new businesses

Enhancing public safety

More places to shop

Availability of parking

Outdoor events/festivals

Public art installations

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 144

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 No opinion

2 Farm Market

3 Just keep everything clean

4 if it must be...those are my suggestions

5 Maybe coffee shops, ice cream, etc.

6 Need bicycle trail to go through Frederic

7 Dont need,

8 Would like to see theme based building's. A color pallet and design that blends with all
businesses. We need to find an idea to market.

9 development is not always good

10 Sidewalks nice shop or too need repair shop somewhere one closed several yr ago

11 None of these. See #21.

56 /104

RESPONSES
50.69%

61.81%

52.78%

59.03%

27.08%

56.25%

22.92%

45.14%

36.11%

56.94%

21.53%

7.64%

DATE
8/21/2020 11:20 AM

7/20/2020 2:18 PM
7/16/2020 7:10 PM
7/16/2020 10:44 AM
7/14/2020 5:02 PM
7/9/2020 10:16 AM
7/7/2020 9:30 PM
7/7/12020 12:37 PM

7/6/2020 4:37 PM
7/4/2020 8:11 PM
7/4/2020 10:48 AM
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q23 Do you think blight is a problem in Frederic Township? (Blight refers to
unsightly or inadequately maintained properties)

Answered: 150

Skipped: 18

Don’t
know/neutral

0%  10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Don'’t know/neutral

TOTAL

20%
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40% 50%
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

INDICATE AREA OF BLIGHT:

Frederic, Pole barn and house on corners of May Lake/May Lane
Far too much junk in yards

Somewhat

Frederic, pole barn and home on corners of May Lake/May Lane
along 612 between the Ausable river and the railroad tracks

Side streets are all of need to fixing up houses and yards !

If development is going to be encouraged and people are going to invest in a community they
want it to appear clean and well taken care of. There are some area scattered throughout town
that could use some cean up

town

There is a residence that is stock piling junk cars. Its off of Deer Trail down a two track. The
area is being more developed with year round homes on 10 acres of land. \WWe own property
down the way, and its an eye sore to drive by this residence, even though its off the beaten
trail.

Yes some residential property’s
Most entire township

Behind Sledheads trailers. South of the fire station. Behind where you want to build up the area
on 27.

Residential homes

brown street

some areas along Old 27 and 612, heading North
612 west of Frederic

there are some areas yes. but most townships have them. hard to completely do away with
blight based on economic peaks and valleys of income levels.

Areas off 612 and Old 27, as well as areas in the orchard area

Driving west from old 27 on 612 -- lots of houses with loads of stuff on the lawn.
Scattered throughout the Township. Big area is along Old 27 just north of Frederic.

the area along 612 west of Old 27 and many of the rural homes throughout the township
Neighborhood across from the fire dept.

large part of tow, and behind proposed downtown area

In area west of train tracks, south of 612..

Along 612 between |-75 and Old 27.

It's horrible off county road 612 west of old 27

Everywhere...each area has a problem.

1. A few of the residences on 612 W. of Old 27 2. The biker clubhouse N. of the gas station
(seriously? a biker clubhouse RIGHT THERE?? so welcoming !!!) 3. The broken down garage /
repair facility on the E. side of Old 27 N. of 612

Southwest and Northeast of town
Houses within walking distance to town.
738 N. Point Dr. is a good example of blight

west of old 27 and south of 612 there are some houses with blight
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DATE

9/1/2020 11:47 AM
8/21/2020 10:55 AM
8/21/2020 10:37 AM
8/21/2020 10:30 AM
8/1/2020 8:23 PM
7/31/2020 10:42 PM
7/31/2020 5:10 PM

7/31/2020 2:09 PM
7/24/2020 10:53 AM

7/23/2020 3:32 PM
7/22/2020 8:21 AM
7/21/2020 11:26 AM

7/20/2020 2:18 PM
7/17/2020 11:10 AM
7/16/2020 10:26 PM
7/16/2020 6:27 PM
7/16/2020 10:44 AM

7/15/2020 5:03 PM
7/15/2020 1:29 PM
7/14/2020 5:02 PM
7/14/2020 3:01 PM
7/14/2020 11:36 AM
7/13/2020 1:02 PM
7/13/2020 8:27 AM
7/11/2020 12:43 PM
7/11/2020 10:46 AM
7/10/2020 7:50 PM
7/10/2020 6:26 PM

7/10/2020 11:53 AM
7/10/2020 10:23 AM
7/10/2020 9:30 AM
7/9/2020 11:59 AM
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Some of the abandon buildings look unsightly
Throughout Township - just look around when leaves are gone from trees and bushes
poorly maintained store fronts

Somewhat a concern- but also concern maybe they do not have financial resources to take
care of their property and that makes me sad.

corner of 612 & old 27 south side of 612

There are many run down homes and properties storing lots of junk. Driving down Old 27
makes me feel like | live in the ghetto

Run down or closed businesses on 127, homes on 127 that are unkept, the over all look of the
town looks like no one cares

along w. 612 west of Old 27, to the river.
Right around the town.

two places next to Sled Heads, the B. Mertes place, Eldridge place, the old Weaver junk yard,
The guy with all the snowmobiles north of Humble Bee

A few places in town have become junky. Junk cars, falling fences, trash.
area next to Sled Heads and the vacant properties and area out toward Dollar General

We see blighted areas all over including Johns street and Cameron Bridge Road area, West
area of downtown Frederic. It's mostly dumping, old vehicles and abandoned trailers. It does
seem to be improving. Maybe suggest options as to how folks can rid of there large unwanted
stuff. Frederic recently had a trash day. It was not advertised in local paper. We finally log into
Township news once in a while, but | am sure most don't. BUT we love the availability of the
large dumpster in town AND the recycle center.

Roads. People who live in Frederic and along Old 27 have junk yards in their yards. Need to
clean up.

West side of Old 27, and Around the area opposite of Sled heads.

Co. Rd. 612 between Center St. and Brown St.

Minor issue, most people | think take pride in their property

It's a free country let people be.

just look around old 27, co 216 most side streets off of downtown frederic
US 27 north

612 in town. Some blight on Manistee river road

areas around the township and some around downtown.

Always was somewhat but | knew that when | bought , behind sledheads, collage creek rd up
Bradford hills most of that is ok. Some kind of wanna be biker gang in town door open all the
time.

The entire downtown area looks worn out and downtrodden.

Just north of 612 on east side (broken down house trailers) North of 612 on west side (broken
down snowmobiles/junk)

OLD 27 @ CR612 WEST
There is a problem, but | do not see it is pervasive.

| don't pay attention to it. Certainly there are examples of it, and it would be nice to have them
gone, but 1) that cost money, and 2) those with the money to do would replace with with new
commercial ventures.

612 east and west of 27
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7/9/2020 10:42 AM
7/9/2020 10:16 AM
7/9/2020 9:43 AM
7/8/2020 8:28 PM

7/8/2020 1:56 PM
7/8/2020 10:50 AM

7/8/2020 7:45 AM

7/8/2020 6:14 AM
7/7/2020 8:56 PM
7/7/2020 3:19 PM

7/7/2020 12:37 PM
7/7/2020 12:00 PM
7/7/2020 11:54 AM

7/6/2020 10:20 PM

7/6/2020 10:03 PM
7/6/2020 7:09 PM
7/6/2020 6:11 PM
7/6/2020 4:34 PM
7/6/2020 11:46 AM
7/6/2020 2:07 AM
7/5/2020 12:41 PM
7/5/2020 12:14 PM
7/4/2020 8:11 PM

7/4/2020 6:00 PM

7/4/2020 2:59 PM

7/4/2020 1:44 PM
7/4/2020 11:27 AM
7/4/2020 10:48 AM

7/4/2020 9:38 AM
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Frederic to the west on 612 and north on Old 27

612 West of 27 to Brown st South, Center st South, Frederic st South, E-W Lake st, Milk
st,Gabriel st. A few places on 27N and 612E these all are bad road area's

Brown Street and Lake Street.

Co Rd 612 east and west of Frederic, Batterson Road, Sand Hill Rd, Old 27 just north of town.

Its pretty much everywhere.

On old 27 the main street of town, out County Rd. 612 to the west. The area south of County
Rd. 612 and west of the rail road tracts.

60 /104

7/3/2020 9:10 PM
7/2/2020 4:08 PM

7/2/2020 9:15 AM
6/14/2020 3:44 AM

6/10/2020 1:13 PM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q24 What is the quality of services provided by the Township government?

Answered: 151  Skipped: 17

Excellent-

Adequate

Poor

Don'
know/neutral

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 10.60% 16
Good 40.40% 61
Adequate 30.46% 46
Poor 7.28% 11
Don't know/neutral 11.26% 17
TOTAL 151

61/104
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

EXPLANATION OR COMMENT:

Other than tax us, what do they do?
Other than tax us, what do they do?
limited hours

besides the roads are not kept up

If they could swap a day during the week to be closed and open noon-3? On Friday for out of
towners coming in to the area for seasonal owners?

always room for improvement
Everyone is pleasant and responsive.

Fire and EMS are great. Use of gym in Township Hall is a good thing. Betty Sadjack park is
appealing, but needs more shade. Open space by Township Hall could be put to use for
recreation, community garden, other types of events.

Other than paying taxes | have no interface with township government.

Always been happy to deal with the Township, no issues

Weekly trash pickup is good. Dumpsters in Springtime are good.

Most city offices & companies close to early and don't work weekends or very limited hours
Aged, no new ideas or forward progress, no want to do more than necessary

Not sure who grades the roads but could be done more often . Not sure what the conditons
need to be but notices this past two week like toad not grades and really rough

Five hour workdays and full time pay is a little much...

Trash pickup and elimination of cages to keep the bears out of the trash.

Hard to get access to the city. Need better internet and city website?

I'm not full time no vote or p.r.e. Pay for things | don't use garbage,

See previous comment about trash removal. Recycling center has hours that are too limited.
More sheriff police patrols needed.

little hard to contact via phone sometimes

It's a small town, not much is needed.

There is no evidence of implication or follow up. Bettering Frederic&people.

Seems people don't know their jobs. Too much money going into to few pockets.

Do they know what they're doing? They seem confused
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DATE

9/1/2020 11:50 AM
8/21/2020 10:32 AM
8/1/2020 8:27 PM
7/28/2020 9:00 PM
7/21/2020 11:30 AM

7/16/2020 10:45 AM
7/15/2020 1:38 PM
7/14/2020 5:09 PM

7/14/2020 3:04 PM
7/10/2020 6:29 PM
7/9/2020 10:24 AM
7/8/2020 11:06 AM
7/8/2020 7:48 AM

7/7/2020 12:05 PM

7/6/2020 5:40 PM
7/6/2020 12:55 PM
7/5/2020 4:29 PM
7/4/2020 8:21 PM
7/4/2020 6:08 PM
7/4/2020 3:06 PM
7/4/2020 11:28 AM
7/4/2020 10:57 AM
7/2/2020 4:28 PM
7/2/2020 9:20 AM
6/11/2020 1:33 PM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q25 Are there additional services you would like to see the Township
offer?

Answered: 37  Skipped: 131

63 /104



10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17

18
19
20

21
22
23
24

25

26
27
28
29
30
31

Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

RESPONSES

Cut the grass on May Lake Road and everywhere else. get rid of garbage on street. township
hours are limited--not good for working people.

N/A
no

Cut the grass on May Lake Road and everywhere else. Get rid of garbage on streets. Township
hours are limited. Not good for working people.

Help with getting rid of junky yards etc cars

Better communications, perhaps via an email newsletter, keeping residents updated on
community event, functions and planning activities.

I think the township should have more control over who repairs the roads.

Better access to the Au Sable River

Maybe a few times for cleanup with dumpsters to help clean the area up

No.

recycling drop off available everyday

yes- full recycle services

| would like to see waste removal/pick up from my property, or understand where | can take it

| think more online resources, accessibility is helpful these days, but | know that takes
resources.

Recycling pickup at my home
No, all good

24]7 recycle centers - at least two locations (one current and one off N Manistee River Rd) that
take all materials (similar to Otsego system).

Recycling of glass bottles
Not sure

curbside recycling development of silent sports trails on Williams property and other public
lands

Create more walkable trails.
Trail maps for all makes of off road vehicles
Absolutely not. Leave Bradford Hills alone and stop building permanent homes.

More opportunities for senior citizens. Park and recreation committee to provide opportunities
for all age levels

Visitors center, pamphlet. Neighbor helping neighbor group. They could help seniors, handicap,
or others in need. That could include painting a house down to pulling out their trash can. We
could be the community that steps up to help. It would be a lot of good will articles that would
improve the image.

| believe they seem to do a good job overall
N/A

No

No

Recycling

Better cellared service getting older Need cell if | get hurt, better signal from local radio and tv
channel | know there away but it could be enhansed
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DATE
9/1/2020 11:50 AM

8/21/2020 11:22 AM
8/21/2020 10:37 AM
8/21/2020 10:32 AM

7/31/2020 10:44 PM
7/31/2020 5:15 PM

7/28/2020 9:00 PM
7/23/2020 3:35 PM
7/21/2020 11:30 AM
7/20/2020 4:53 PM
7/17/2020 3:10 PM
7/16/2020 7:11 PM
7/15/2020 5:06 PM
7/15/2020 1:38 PM

7/15/2020 5:54 AM
7/10/2020 6:29 PM
7/10/2020 9:36 AM

7/9/2020 10:24 AM
7/8/2020 8:31 PM
7/8/2020 5:48 PM

7/8/2020 5:35 PM
7/8/2020 7:48 AM
7/7/2020 9:30 PM
7/7/2020 3:56 PM

7/7/2020 12:55 PM

7/7/2020 12:05 PM
7/6/2020 10:04 PM
7/6/2020 4:47 PM
7/6/2020 12:55 PM
7/6/2020 2:08 AM
7/4/2020 8:21 PM
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See question 24.

MAINTAIN POLICING

Recycling at the curb / Bulk recycling more than once / year. A place to take paint / hazardous

items / batteries / appliances / electronics to.

Law enforcement, road maintenance, an overseer to ensure action is taken and issues are

rectified.
Curbside recycle.

Constibal patrol

65 /104

7/4/2020 6:08 PM
7/4/2020 1:45 PM
7/4/2020 10:57 AM

7/2/2020 4:28 PM

7/2/2020 9:20 AM
6/10/2020 5:03 PM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q26 Are you satisfied with law enforcement (County and State Police) in
the Township?

Answered: 153

Skipped: 15

Don’t
know/neutral

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Don'’t know/neutral

TOTAL

20%

30%

40% 50%

66 /104

60% 70%

RESPONSES
59.48%

13.07%

27.45%

80%

90% 100%

91

20

42

153
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

EXPLANATION OR COMMENT:

called, they didn't come. lied said they did.

Need better river enforcement RE drunkenness and trespassing

Called, they didn't come. Lied, said they did.

river patrol the manistee on summer weekends

We need police to slow up traffic through town and may lake rd and 27 and 612
They are very friendly and responsive to issues

Need wildlife officers to partrol the two rivers. More sheriff patrols throughout county.

We live near the forest, and we tend to hear a lot of gunfire, cars /trucks racing. It would be
great to know the sheriff is occasionally patrolling, but | think I've seen them once in our road.

Never had a problem
Never see speed limit enforcement on secondary roads
| think there could be more patrols, follow up. we've been burglarized twice.

Seem to allow the ATV some overall freedom. Just have issues with what is a road and private
drive/road. GPS lists some of the priavate roads as roads and the DNR says it is the riders job
to make sure what is available to ride.

But less law enforcement is okay with me

broke into two times by the same person,furnished photos. a year ago have not heard
anything. i have contacted the sheriff number of times

i have only seen State trooper speeding UP AND DOWN old 27, not in persuit.
They do not police the snowmobiles and ORVs well enough

Unresponsive to trespassing

| see sherif and state often sherif more

| think there needs to be more patrols by the Sheriff's department, DNR, or whomever, on trail
regulations. Everyday, when I'm out, | see people NOT adhering to the rules / laws.

They should be called nonresponders, if they do respond it's late, or we need to see it and
catch em at it.

Lack of presents on the Manistee both from police and DNR - drunks on the river and
disrespect of personal property
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DATE

9/1/2020 11:50 AM
8/21/2020 10:57 AM
8/21/2020 10:32 AM
8/1/2020 8:27 PM
7/31/2020 10:44 PM
7/15/2020 5:06 PM
7/15/2020 2:23 PM
7/15/2020 1:38 PM

7/10/2020 6:29 PM
7/9/2020 10:24 AM
7/8/2020 6:15 AM

7/7/2020 12:05 PM

7/6/2020 6:14 PM
7/6/2020 5:45 PM

7/6/2020 11:52 AM
7/6/2020 2:08 AM
7/5/2020 12:42 PM
7/4/2020 8:21 PM
7/4/2020 10:57 AM

7/2/2020 4:28 PM

6/18/2020 10:14 PM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q27 Are you satisfied with fire protection in the Township?

Answered: 151  Skipped: 17

No I

Don’t
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 66.89% 101
No 3.31% 5
Don’'t know/neutral 29.80% 45
TOTAL 151
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EXPLANATION OR COMMENT:

never used them

*note from survey collector* - page was missing from document scan
Response time

Never used them

Although we are far away, we have never had a problem

Helps that | live close to the fire chief!

Excellent

| think the fire and ems are outstanding

Toured the station before, seems really nice. Good guys there too.
Exceptional

Mixed feelings. They don't contribute back to general fund. What they make extra goes into
their own coffers or pocketx.

| haven't had to used it.
See 26
Think u have good first responders see them out a lot bless them

Probably don't have any / unrealistic to expect it. | live 5-6 miles away - chances are that if |
had a fire, the fire department, as good as they might be, couldt get here before the place
burned down.

Township is a large geographic footprint and only fire station - need better response time to out
reaches of the twsp
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DATE

9/1/2020 11:50 AM
8/21/2020 11:13 AM
8/21/2020 10:37 AM
8/21/2020 10:32 AM
7/21/2020 8:50 PM
7/16/2020 6:28 PM
7/15/2020 1:38 PM
7/14/2020 5:31 PM
7/10/2020 6:29 PM
7/10/2020 11:56 AM
7/7/2020 12:55 PM

7/6/2020 7:14 PM
7/5/2020 12:42 PM
7/4/2020 8:21 PM
7/4/2020 10:57 AM

6/18/2020 10:14 PM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q28 Are you satisfied with emergency medical services in the Township?

Answered: 149  Skipped: 19

Yes

No

Don’t
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 60.40% 90
No 5.37% 8
Don't know/neutral 34.23% o1
TOTAL —
# EXPLANATION OR COMMENT: DATE

1 *note from survey collector* - page was missing from document scan 8/21/2020 11:13 AM

2 It should not take EMS 20 mins to arrive at a residents home that is less then a mile away 8/1/2020 10:45 AM

from the fire station because they are sitting in the woods in between Frederic and Kalkaska or
at a restaurant in Grayling

3 Quick response after MVA 7/16/2020 6:28 PM
4 Toured the station before, seems really nice. Good guys there too. 7/10/2020 6:29 PM
5 A+ 7/10/2020 11:56 AM
6 I am not sure if it was Kalkaska or frederic that rescued my son 5 years ago on jan 3 when he 718/2020 8:31 PM
crashed at manistee lake and was taken to munson tc. But i am very thankful to all who
helped. He lived. He is blind now but he is healthy.
7 Saa 7/7/2020 12:55 PM
8 | have not had to use emergency medical services. | like knowing they are close by. 7/6/2020 7:14 PM
9 See them al the time 7/4/2020 8:21 PM
10 | assume they are good - never had to use them. 714/2020 10:57 AM
11 Fire department and paramedics are A+ 7/2/2020 4:28 PM
12 Our ambulances should stay in our own township!!!!!!! 7/2/2020 9:20 AM
13 Same as above, EMS from Grayling is mostly quicker to the SW area of the Twsp 6/18/2020 10:14 PM
14 Why does it take 25-30 min for EMS to respond to its residents? 6/11/2020 1:33 PM
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Q29 Do you feel the cellular network in the Township is adequate?

Answered: 150  Skipped: 18

Yes

Don’t
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Don'’t know/neutral

TOTAL

71/104

60% 70%

RESPONSES
38.00%

48.67%

13.33%

80%

90% 100%

57

73

20

150
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

EXPLANATION OR COMMENT:

*note from survey collector* - page was missing from document scan

it's improved but could be better

living on West Pine Bend Rd next to Goose Creek Camp ground cell service is poor with AT&T
Could have a tower closer for service

Cellular network is weak

My Verizon service does not work at my home but it did when | first moved here.

mine works! that's all that matters to me at this time!!

But...it could be better

| have AT&T and have poor signal strength on Batterson Rd.

Weak signals for outlying areas. Need more cellular towers.

It's been progressively better over the years, good enough now to be able to hotspot my phone
to my laptop and work while I am in town. | do that so much more often now, and | love that |
can do that.

Dead area on 612 west of town

Large dead zone on 612 east of Manistee river road and west of Sand Hill road
Veriz3in works great

Cameron Bridge phone signal for both AT&T and Verizon very poor.

Dead zones between Frederic and Waters.

| haven't used it.

Cell service is not good. But not terrible either. Mediocre is a good description
The North end of the township/county is poor.

Can't get service sometimes

too many dead zones

ATT does not have coverage. Verizon works fine

| Cell Phone signal has been cut in half from what it was a few years ago (Verizon)
Ours is spotty to say the best, we have Sprint

have no service usually anywhere especially northwest of town. i use Tmobile.

Needs better reception please,a lot of us are older now also more rec.vehicles need cell
strength

Absolutely NOT. Cell phone coverage sucks. No landlines / cable. Internet (Viasat) is
overprices and unreliable.

hardly can recieve #1 carrier in my area
Those that don't have can't afford it or the device's to use it.
Verizon offers the best service in the north but to many dead spots in our area

Cellular network isn't important to me
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DATE

8/21/2020 11:13 AM
8/1/2020 8:27 PM
7/31/2020 5:15 PM
7/21/2020 11:30 AM
7/20/2020 2:19 PM
7/19/2020 8:35 PM
7/16/2020 10:45 AM
7/15/2020 5:06 PM
7/11/2020 3:17 PM
7/10/2020 7:54 PM
7/10/2020 6:29 PM

7/10/2020 11:56 AM
7/8/2020 5:48 PM
7/7/2020 9:30 PM
7/7/2020 11:56 AM
7/6/2020 10:22 PM
7/6/2020 7:14 PM
7/6/2020 6:14 PM
7/6/2020 4:38 PM
7/6/2020 12:55 PM
7/6/2020 11:52 AM
7/6/2020 11:33 AM
7/5/2020 7:53 PM
7/5/2020 3:13 PM
7/5/2020 12:15 PM
7/4/2020 8:21 PM

7/4/2020 10:57 AM

7/4/2020 9:40 AM
7/2/2020 4:28 PM
6/18/2020 10:14 PM
6/11/2020 1:33 PM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q30 Do you feel high speed internet access in the Township is adequate?

Answered: 150  Skipped: 18

Yes

Don’t
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Don'’t know/neutral

TOTAL

73/104

60% 70%

RESPONSES
20.00%

48.67%

31.33%

80%

90% 100%

30

73

47

150
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EXPLANATION OR COMMENT:

*note from survey collector* - page was missing from document scan

Cell service is poor yet impressivly we are able to get cable out on Manistee river RD.
Don't use

| know that | have excellent access, but I'm not sure about the rest of the township

Internet service needs to be upgraded. There is a fiber optic cable 0.2 mile from my home, and
| cannot get this upgraded service.

good in areas where available, not available throughout the township
Unavailable in some areas.

Don't have it so | cannot comment.

we have DSL through Frontier.

Max speed available on 612 west of town is 12 MPS.

Fine at my house but not sure throughout township

But not sure That | want any more towers- they are not healthy- would rather forgo service than
put health on the line

We have very good internet at our house but | would push for high speed internet to be
available to ALL township residents.

We are trying to have ours upgraded in the coming weeks from Frontier
Dont need with unlimited data
Town of township

We have to use Satelite internet and is very expensive. Works well, but cannot use modern
things like Netflix, Hulu as we run out of data very quickly.

Our internet cuts out frequently.

no in have to use expensive sattlites for tv and internet, can not use one company for all tv.,
internet., phone

No coverage...need to partner with surrounding communities to attract
Spectrum
Don't use that grandkids would ha ha

Absolutely NOT. Overpriced, unreliable, Ping rate is 650 - 750 ms (can't use internet calling -
too much delay). RARELY, and | mean RARELY, do | get close to the 'up to speed'. By
contrast, in town, on my phone, | get speeds that BLOW Viasat away. Not even close.

Im on sandhill, nothing available
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DATE
8/21/2020 11:13 AM

7/31/2020 5:15 PM
7/21/2020 11:30 AM
7/15/2020 5:54 AM
7/14/2020 5:09 PM

7/14/2020 3:03 PM
7/10/2020 7:54 PM
7/10/2020 6:29 PM
7/10/2020 5:21 PM
7/10/2020 11:56 AM
7/9/2020 10:24 AM
7/8/2020 8:31 PM

7/8/2020 5:48 PM

7/8/2020 6:15 AM
7/7/2020 9:30 PM
7/7/2020 12:55 PM
7/7/2020 11:56 AM

7/6/2020 7:14 PM
7/6/2020 11:52 AM

7/6/2020 11:33 AM
7/5/2020 7:53 PM
7/4/2020 8:21 PM
7/4/2020 10:57 AM

7/4/2020 9:40 AM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q31 Are you satisfied with the solid waste disposal methods available to
you in the Township?

Answered: 151

Skipped: 17

Don’t
know/neutral

0%  10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Don'’t know/neutral

TOTAL

20%

30%

40% 50%

75/104

60% 70%

RESPONSES
72.85%

8.61%

18.54%

80%

90% 100%

110

13

28

151
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EXPLANATION OR COMMENT:

*note from survey collector* - page was missing from document scan
Need large item pickup and more hazardous waste disposal
| need more information on what is Offered.

As | have mentioned previously, | don't know where this area is and it does not get picked up
from my property (I do know that much)

Trash pick up is fine, but recycling opportunities is limited.
Very good, they are good to work with.

Timely service, they take anything.

Need to add hazardous waste days (at least twice a year) and communicate these as to when

and where.

We missed the dumpsters this Spring due to Covid-19.

waste management should be optional, not a required tax fee
Awesome service

Curbside recycling would be nice...

One person on a truck makes for crabby collector. Get another bid.

Just wish we would know when they change pick up days. Us seasonal people have issues
sometimes with that.

i have had to call and complain many times to waste management

We need recycling

Dumpster at B and B is good

Don't use waste disposal

Would like a green bucket for recycles (glass, plastics, small cardboard)

dont know what you can and cannot throw away

76 /104

DATE

8/21/2020 11:13 AM
8/21/2020 10:57 AM
7/19/2020 8:35 PM
7/15/2020 5:06 PM

7/14/2020 5:09 PM
7/10/2020 6:29 PM
7/10/2020 11:56 AM
7/10/2020 9:36 AM

7/9/2020 10:24 AM
7/8/2020 9:32 AM
7/8/2020 7:48 AM
7/7/2020 6:36 PM
7/7/2020 12:55 PM
7/7/2020 12:05 PM

7/6/2020 11:52 AM
7/6/2020 2:08 AM
7/4/2020 8:21 PM
7/4/2020 3:06 PM
7/4/2020 10:57 AM
7/4/2020 7:24 AM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q32 Do you recycle?

Answered: 151  Skipped: 17

Yes

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 62.25% 94
No 37.75% 57
TOTAL 151
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

EXPLANATION OR COMMENT:

not converted

Not convenient.

recycling should be open 24/7 like in Otsego county, you can go when it's convenient
Didn’t know we could recycle here

I would but only trash service is available to my knowledge

| take my recycling to another location

Take my garbage home with me

I would if | had more information on it. Like drop off locations or a Recyclable can at my house.
recycling drop off should be available everyday

Currently not due to Covid19

not available

| would if containers were supplied at no extra charge

Would prefer a secondary system for recycling similar to trash.

| think we're one of the few who use it -- perhaps if it was promoted a bit more. We really
appreciate it.

| rarely can make your recycling times so | have to transport my recycling to my home down
state or | put in the garbage.

I recycle as much as | can. | usually take the recycle to Otsego Township for you can recycle
more, and the bins are always open.

Yes | do, and since the Township does not offer recycling, | take home all of my recycled
content to my other home and recycle it there.

Would recycle if curbside was available at no additional cost to myself or the township

| do not use Frederic Twp. because of the limited hours it is open; | use Kalkaska and Otsego
instead.

But | was not aware that there was a recycling center until recently.

too far/25+ mile round trip would use recycle bins if placed with trash bins
We usually recycle on the way to Gaylord near Waters as it is always open.
We would if available

Not in Frederic; yes at our other residence downstate

Would like too if more convenient

Take garbage home down state.

Need seperate recycle bins

Love our recycle center

We have used Township recycling, but we usually take it home with us.
Not everything.

to far to drag item into town for recycling..to old to do it..

The hours are so inconvenient that | take it to my primary residence.

We would if we had separate container to put it into

| save and prepare for a trip every other month to recycle

78 /104

DATE

9/1/2020 11:50 AM
8/21/2020 10:32 AM
8/1/2020 8:27 PM
7/31/2020 10:44 PM
7/31/2020 5:15 PM
7/28/2020 9:00 PM
7/21/2020 11:30 AM
7/19/2020 8:35 PM
7/17/2020 3:10 PM
7/16/2020 6:28 PM
7/16/2020 2:51 PM
7/15/2020 9:03 PM
7/15/2020 5:10 PM
7/15/2020 1:38 PM

7/15/2020 5:54 AM

7/14/2020 5:09 PM

7/10/2020 6:29 PM

7/10/2020 11:56 AM
7/10/2020 9:36 AM

7/9/2020 12:37 PM
7/9/2020 12:11 PM
7/9/2020 10:24 AM
7/8/2020 7:48 AM
7/8/2020 6:15 AM
7/7/2020 11:33 PM
7/7/2020 9:30 PM
7/7/2020 12:55 PM
7/7/2020 11:56 AM
7/6/2020 7:14 PM
7/6/2020 6:14 PM
7/6/2020 11:52 AM
7/4/2020 6:08 PM
7/4/2020 11:28 AM
7/2/2020 4:28 PM
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| would but Inconvenient location and hours

79/104

6/18/2020 10:14 PM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q33 Are you satisfied with road maintenance, road construction, and road
conditions in the Township?

Don’t

know/neutral

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Don’t know/neutral

TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 150

30%

40% 50%

80/104

Skipped: 18

60% 70%

RESPONSES
19.33%

62.67%

18.00%

80%

90% 100%

29

94

27

150
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EXPLANATION OR COMMENT:

Because our roads are used by Guard, the State should give us more priority
Snow removal is especially well done

we need better road man;ntenance so the roads will last longer

Reds are so bad

again the roads are not kept up adequately/ need to plan to replace the pavement more often
Old 27 is a disaster... need | say more? It would be safer if widened.

Winter snow removal in 27 is inadequate, messy, and slow.

Old 27 is in poor shape

Better now that they are finally working on 27

W. Cameron Bridge dirt road is always horrible

For the most part I"m pretty satisfied. Glad to see 27 finally being fixed

612 and Old 27 need significant repair

Gravel roads are very rough.

We let the roads become horrible before any maintenance is done. Filling in the holes year
after year after year isn't proper maintenance.

Portions of 612 are in terrible condition, as are portions of Old 27.

Potholes on blacktop roads. Routine maintenance of dirt roads. Dust Control in summer, and
grading of roads in all year long. Dirt roads very bumpy.

many paved roads in poor shape, gravel needs graded more

Old 27 was a joke. Has been for a long time. Seems it is fixed now, thank GOD !!! The rest of
the roads are ok, some of the dirt roads have recently been better taken care of. Besides Old
27, have not had much complaint. 612 E. of town is a little choppy by the curves (near the red
roof cedar cabin area) but that is about it.

Old 27..sad condition for 20+ years

Very happy with the resurfacing of Old 27 north of center. Need to resurface County 612 east
to Lovells.

So glad to see US 27 project nearly complete; however, there are some side roads that need
attention (i.e. Batterson)

for the most part yes, but as bicycle riders would like to see better shoulders on 612 like old 27

Roads are broken up and center lines are seldom painted. Secondary paved roads only get
patched.

hulburt, kolka creek, cameron bridge, manistee river roads need more frequent
grading/maintenance

Old 27 needs to be completly re-done
Terrible roads.

Terrible for years, way too dangerous no shoulders on the road..makes it too easy to
crumble..too narrow

The old 27 was recently just paved over and the quality of the road is very poor. It appears that
they just put on a band-aid for a larger cut. It cost money, but it will cost more money much
sooner.

Pouring pavement over old pavement does not last. Gov. should get a warranty from Reilly and
they would do it right.

They did finally get a portion of Old 27 done but needs done further toward Waters. It sure took

81/104

DATE

8/21/2020 11:16 AM
8/21/2020 10:58 AM
8/1/2020 8:30 PM
7/31/2020 10:50 PM
7/28/2020 9:00 PM
7/24/2020 10:55 AM
7/21/2020 3:13 PM
7/21/2020 1:22 PM
7/21/2020 11:33 AM
7/19/2020 2:07 PM
7/16/2020 10:29 PM
7/15/2020 5:10 PM
7/15/2020 2:29 PM
7/15/2020 5:57 AM

7/11/2020 12:45 PM
7/10/2020 8:00 PM

7/10/2020 7:35 PM
7/10/2020 6:32 PM

7/10/2020 5:56 PM
7/10/2020 5:24 PM

7/9/2020 12:39 PM

7/9/2020 12:16 PM
7/9/2020 10:29 AM

7/9/2020 9:48 AM

7/8/2020 11:08 AM
7/8/2020 10:48 AM
7/8/2020 7:51 AM

7/7/2020 4:03 PM

7/7/2020 12:58 PM

7/7/2020 12:08 PM



31

32
33
34
35
36

37

38

39
40

41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48

49

Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

a long time to get that done. Again not sure if that is county or Township

Finally getting Old 27 Paved. Yea! Our dirt roads just not grated enough. Sad just before
holiday weekend our summer home folks and visitors had to experience such awful dirt roads
to get to there homes. (Cameron Bridge, Hulbert, Kolka Creek) We did 5 MPH and the roads
still popped open Freezer door in our RV on Monday from horrendous washboard roads.

Old 27, Co. rd. 612 have been horrible for years. Cameron Bridge rd. hill is starting to degrade.

For the most part
Goose Creek road and Upper Manistee road need better Care
My biggest issue with the area-poor roads.

as soon as | drive into Crawford county, the roads seem in poorer shape that surrounding
counties.

The worst road by far is Old 27, been that way for 40 years. Now they have redone a portion
north of town | would like to see them go the rest of the way to Waters.

North Old 27 is a wreck , areas of 612 are a disaster, Manistee River road north is one patch
after another, so is Hiawatha drive

Old 27 north of town awful, but i believe that is being addressed. took way to long

27 needs paved,seems like a lot of time devoted to up north dr need pipe bored under 27 to
drain water problem imagine railroad is issue usually are but water should go swamp on west
side 2727

Getting better now that Old 27 is being resurfaced
Some areas, such as M-612 could use some maintenance

Old 27 is a disgrace. While | appreciate the graders and snow removal operations.
Snowmobilers and ORV drivers racing across the roads, doing the figure 8's, and logging
trucks make the road (Deward) really hard to drive. And the washboards are tough. Living out
where | do, | accept that roads are not going to be like they are in town, however, they suffer
wear and tear that is hard to up with. Loggers should repair roads and ORVers should stick to
the rules on county roads and stay on the trails.

My GOD are you kidding. this survey must not have been written by a local person,
Old 27 north of Frederic has been quite rough. Part of it still is south of Waters
Haha drive the roads they're self explained

Roads in new VOD should all be paved and have sidewalks.

| live on a public road that is privately maintained with 20 other homes the county won't touch
but they grade and dust control Howe's Lake Rd that nobody lives on.

As stated before, the roads are horrible.

82/104

7/7/2020 12:01 PM

7/6/2020 9:43 PM
7/6/2020 6:16 PM
7/6/2020 5:33 PM
7/6/2020 4:46 PM
7/6/2020 4:40 PM

7/5/2020 3:14 PM

7/5/2020 12:45 PM

7/5/2020 12:17 PM
7/4/2020 8:36 PM

7/4/2020 3:07 PM
7/4/2020 11:29 AM
7/4/2020 11:02 AM

7/4/2020 9:44 AM
7/3/2020 9:14 PM
7/2/2020 4:37 PM
7/2/2020 9:22 AM
6/18/2020 10:21 PM

6/14/2020 3:46 AM



Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Q34 Are there roads or road segments you would like to see improved?
Please list:

Answered: 96  Skipped: 72

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 100.00%

2 53.13%

3 30.21%

4 12.50%

5 4.17%

83/104

96

51

29

12
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

1.

27

27 thru Frederic

Old 27

Old 27

27

Old 27

Manistee river road needs tar in the cracks before winter
Batterson Rd

May lake

hwy 672 just west of Frederic (just before old 127) is the worst strech of road i travel
the rest of old 27 needs the pavement replaced
27 from Grayling to Gaylord.

Finish old 27 north of town

Old 27 to be wider

Old 27

27 to line in Gaylord

612 to Lovells

Pave all the way to wagers on old 27 north
cindy lane

612 in town

Kolka Creek

Old 27

twin peaks

All of them, primary, secondary, all the way up to county level
612 East of Frederic

27

612

The segment from 612 to M72.

Batterson btw sand Hill and 27

Batterson Rd

612 east of town

Old US27 North

many of the roads need repaving, Old 27, 612
Old 27

Old 27

Old 27

old 127

84 /104

DATE

9/1/2020 11:51 AM
8/21/2020 11:16 AM
8/21/2020 10:51 AM
8/21/2020 10:38 AM
8/21/2020 10:33 AM
8/2/2020 11:37 AM
8/1/2020 8:30 PM
8/1/2020 10:46 AM
7/31/2020 10:50 PM
7/31/2020 5:18 PM
7/28/2020 9:00 PM
7/24/2020 10:55 AM
7/23/2020 3:37 PM
7/22/2020 8:23 AM
7/21/2020 1:22 PM
7/21/2020 11:33 AM
7/21/2020 9:51 AM
7/20/2020 4:54 PM
7/20/2020 2:20 PM
7/19/2020 8:38 PM
7/19/2020 2:07 PM
7/17/2020 3:12 PM
7/17/2020 10:02 AM
7/16/2020 7:13 PM
7/16/2020 6:29 PM
7/16/2020 2:51 PM
7/15/2020 5:10 PM
7/15/2020 2:29 PM
7/15/2020 1:41 PM
7/15/2020 5:57 AM
7/14/2020 5:33 PM
7/14/2020 5:15 PM
7/14/2020 3:07 PM
7/12/2020 6:18 PM
7/11/2020 3:18 PM
7/11/2020 12:45 PM
7/10/2020 8:49 PM
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Main road through frederic (old 27)

Need wider shoulders on roads, if that's where recreational vehicles have to run.

Cty Road 612 east to Lovells

27 n of Frederic to Waters/Crawford line

Manistee River Rd. (add wider paved berms and repave)
Batterson

cameron bridge rd

Hiawatha Drive

hulburt

old 27 north of Frederic

Camron Bridge

Everywhere

612 from 75 to frederic

Old 27

old 27

beacon and bridge to I-75

Entire length of old 127

Old 27 north of town, where there is no paved shoulder
Old 27 from Frederic north to county line.

Oold 72

County Road 6-12. the full length of it in the township
All of 27 and 612

Old 27 from Twin Peaks toward Waters.

Kolka Creek

arrowhead rd.

Old 27

Old 27north

Up in Bradford Hills

Old 27

Old 27

175 to frederic resurfaced

Well even now 27 North is starting to be worked on so we will see.

612 E. and W.

612

old 27

twin peaks off of old 27
612

Old 27 northe of downtown

85/104

7/10/2020 8:00 PM
7/10/2020 5:56 PM
7/10/2020 5:24 PM
7/10/2020 1:02 PM
7/10/2020 9:39 AM
7/9/2020 12:39 PM
7/9/2020 11:11 AM
7/9/2020 10:29 AM
7/9/2020 9:48 AM
7/8/2020 5:49 PM
7/8/2020 5:36 PM
7/8/2020 2:12 PM
7/8/2020 1:58 PM
7/8/2020 11:08 AM
7/8/2020 10:48 AM
7/8/2020 9:38 AM
7/8/2020 7:51 AM
7/8/2020 6:16 AM
7/7/2020 9:39 PM
7/7/2020 8:58 PM
7/7/2020 4:03 PM
7/712020 2:57 PM
7/7/2020 12:08 PM
7/7/2020 12:01 PM
7/7/2020 10:38 AM
7/7/2020 8:03 AM
7/6/2020 10:23 PM
7/6/2020 10:06 PM
7/6/2020 9:43 PM
7/6/2020 6:16 PM
7/6/2020 5:47 PM
7/6/2020 5:41 PM
7/6/2020 4:46 PM
7/6/2020 4:40 PM
7/6/2020 1:46 PM
7/6/2020 11:58 AM
7/5/2020 7:54 PM
7/5/2020 4:30 PM
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

Old 27 from Frederic to Waters

North old 27 to waters

old 27 from Frederic to Waters

Batterson Rd

Old 27 were its been staked

Most of county road 612.

Old 27

CAMERON BRIDGE UNPAVED AREA DUST CONTROL
M-612

Old 27

27 to Otsego county

Oold 27

old 27

old 27

South of Waters on Old 27

Center st

Frederic Street

Co Rd 612 east of Frederic all the way to the township line
PLEASE

Old 27

North 27 fron Frederic to the county line

86 /104

7/5/2020 3:14 PM
7/5/2020 12:45 PM
7/5/2020 12:17 PM
7/5/2020 11:28 AM
7/4/2020 8:36 PM
7/4/2020 6:09 PM
7/4/2020 2:08 PM
7/4/2020 1:47 PM
7/4/2020 11:29 AM
7/4/2020 11:02 AM
7/4/2020 9:44 AM
7/4/2020 9:44 AM
7/4/2020 9:29 AM
7/4/2020 7:26 AM
7/3/2020 9:14 PM
7/2/2020 4:37 PM
7/2/2020 9:22 AM
6/14/2020 3:46 AM
6/11/2020 1:34 PM
6/10/2020 5:04 PM
6/10/2020 1:19 PM
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Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

2.

612

612

CR612

Old 27 all the way to Waters

612 east

Old 127 in the general area of Frederic
county road 612 pavement needs to be replaced
027 to Grayling

Limestone twins peaks road

W. Cameron Bridge

612 is already deteriorating

n uppnorthe dr

Oold 27

Old 27 south of Frederic

Thanks for the new old 27

Batterson Road

612

CR 612

612

Old 27 south from center to Hartwick Pines Rd
6-12 East of town

612 (add wider paved berms)

manistee rd.

Manistee River Road

kolka creek

Gravel on back roads or subs

6178 N. Uppnorthe, knock down crests on side of road from grading road
612 towad -75

Hulbert

the rest of old 27

612 just outside of Frederic towards 75
Bradford Lake Hills should be county

612 Going toward |-75

612

CR 612

old 27 - 2.3 miles north to Otsego county line.

old 27

87 /104

DATE

9/1/2020 11:51 AM
8/21/2020 10:33 AM
8/2/2020 11:37 AM
8/1/2020 10:46 AM
7/31/2020 10:50 PM
7/31/2020 5:18 PM
7/28/2020 9:00 PM
7/21/2020 9:51 AM
7/20/2020 4:54 PM
7/19/2020 2:07 PM
7/17/2020 3:12 PM
7/17/2020 10:02 AM
7/15/2020 5:10 PM
7/15/2020 5:57 AM
7/14/2020 5:33 PM
7/14/2020 5:15 PM
7/12/2020 6:18 PM
7/11/2020 3:18 PM
7/11/2020 12:45 PM
7/10/2020 5:24 PM
7/10/2020 1:02 PM
7/10/2020 9:39 AM
7/9/2020 11:11 AM
7/9/2020 10:29 AM
7/9/2020 9:48 AM
7/8/2020 7:51 AM
7/7/2020 9:39 PM
7/7/2020 12:08 PM
7/7/2020 12:01 PM
7/7/2020 10:38 AM
7/7/2020 8:03 AM
7/6/2020 10:23 PM
7/6/2020 10:06 PM
7/6/2020 9:43 PM
7/6/2020 6:16 PM
7/6/2020 4:46 PM
7/6/2020 4:40 PM
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612

whole area needs wet down when holidays are here, so dusty from off roaders SPEEDING

around
North Manistee River road

612 east

Understand rural and township county share not feasible most times with out big tax dollars

Old 27

612

batterson
Brown st
Hulbert Rd.
Batterson Road
FIX

612

East County Rd 612 from 27 to towndhip line

88 /104

7/6/2020 1:46 PM
7/6/2020 11:58 AM

7/5/2020 12:45 PM
7/5/2020 11:28 AM
7/4/2020 8:36 PM
7/4/2020 11:02 AM
7/4/2020 9:44 AM
7/4/2020 9:29 AM
7/2/2020 4:37 PM
7/2/2020 9:22 AM
6/14/2020 3:46 AM
6/11/2020 1:34 PM
6/10/2020 5:04 PM
6/10/2020 1:19 PM
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3

May Lake

May Lake

W. Batterson Rd.

2 miles from waters to new rd on 27

Twin peaks needs to be paved

May lake Road

Hulbert

Hiawatha Drive

612 heading to Kalkaska

Sections of CR612

Old 27 (add wider paved berms and repave)

Bridge over Au Sable River south of town

cameron bridge

Co rd. 612 towards Hwy.

Stop blocking my driveway with snow at corner located at stop sign.
Cameron Bridge

Cameron Bridge rd

secondary rds

stop scraping after a rain, steam roll the roads to pack it down, not tear it up
612

Oold 27

I wonder how long resurfacing Old 27 will last. 1 winter??
kolka creek (pave it)

Frederic st

Koka Creek Rd.

May Lake Rd

ROADS

Batterson

Hulbert Rd from 27 to Koka Creek Rd.

89/104

DATE

9/1/2020 11:51 AM
8/21/2020 10:33 AM
8/2/2020 11:37 AM
7/31/2020 10:50 PM
7/28/2020 9:00 PM
7/21/2020 9:51 AM
7/19/2020 2:07 PM
7/17/2020 3:12 PM
7/15/2020 5:57 AM
7/14/2020 5:15 PM
7/10/2020 9:39 AM
7/9/2020 10:29 AM
7/9/2020 9:48 AM
7/8/2020 7:51 AM
7/712020 9:39 PM
7/7/2020 12:01 PM
7/6/2020 9:43 PM
7/6/2020 1:46 PM
7/6/2020 11:58 AM
7/5/2020 12:45 PM
7/5/2020 11:28 AM
7/4/2020 11:02 AM
7/4/2020 9:44 AM
7/2/2020 4:37 PM
7/2/2020 9:22 AM
6/14/2020 3:46 AM
6/11/2020 1:34 PM
6/10/2020 5:04 PM
6/10/2020 1:19 PM



[y

© 00 N o o b~ w N

Frederic Township Master Plan Public Input Survey

4.

Batterson

027 to Gaylord

May Lake Rd.

CR 612 east of town
manistee river

Twin Peaks west of Old 27
Hulbert Rd bridge

down town (pave it)

Lake st

Sidewalks in town
Maylake

Kolka Creek Rd from County Rd 612 to Crambridge Rd
5.

Center street

612 East

Walkway to Dollar General

Bradford lake Rd from 27 to the split

90/104

DATE

7/31/2020 10:50 PM
7/21/2020 9:51 AM
7/15/2020 5:57 AM
7/9/2020 10:29 AM
7/9/2020 9:48 AM
7/7/2020 9:39 PM
7/6/2020 9:43 PM
7/4/2020 9:44 AM
7/2/2020 4:37 PM
7/2/2020 9:22 AM
6/10/2020 5:04 PM
6/10/2020 1:19 PM
DATE

7/31/2020 10:50 PM
7/2/2020 4:37 PM
7/2/2020 9:22 AM
6/10/2020 1:19 PM
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Q35 Are you satisfied with snow removal within the Township?

Answered: 148

Skipped: 20

Don’t
know/neutral

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Don'’t know/neutral

TOTAL

20%

30%

40% 50%

91/104

60% 70%

RESPONSES
68.92%

9.46%

21.62%

80%

90% 100%

102

14

32

148
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EXPLANATION OR COMMENT:
Could be more timely in twin peaks area

As | previously stated, Orchard trail was not plowed last winter and | was unable to get to my
property, without hiking in

Generally satisfied, but roads could be sanded more. There is always a distinct difference
between Crawfor County and Otsego County when traveling on Old US 27

we live on a private road and pay for our snow removal
Don't visit in the winter

Excellent

Manistee River road can be treacherous

Although they give no care of personal property

Blick my driveway with snow and ice

The old 27 does not get plowed north of Humble Bee. It is like nobody lives further north than
that.

Weekends could be better

Love the gentlemen that cares for Cameron Bridge Road!
we are the last to be dug out!

They do a great job

County does it very last after 612

Same as 33
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DATE
7/20/2020 4:54 PM
7/15/2020 5:10 PM

7/14/2020 5:15 PM

7/14/2020 3:07 PM
7/10/2020 6:05 PM
7/10/2020 11:57 AM
7/9/2020 12:16 PM
7/8/2020 7:51 AM
7/7/2020 9:39 PM
7/7/2020 4:03 PM

7/7/2020 2:57 PM
7/7/2020 12:01 PM
7/6/2020 11:58 AM
7/5/2020 12:45 PM
7/2/2020 4:37 PM
6/18/2020 10:21 PM
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Q36 Do you feel public transportation is adequate in Frederic Township?

Answered: 148  Skipped: 20

Yes

No

Don’t
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 25.68%

No 8.78%

Don’'t know/neutral 65.54%

TOTAL

# EXPLANATION OR COMMENT:

1 is there public transportation?

2 | would like to see Uber, taxis and other rideshare businesses operate in the Frederic area

3 don't use

4 There are limited times traveled to Frederic. We pay the same amount in taxes and we should
be able to call and get picked up anytime, just like they do in Grayling

5 Is there any public transportation in Crawford County?

6 only a couple routes come all the way out to the edge of the township

7 Don't use any

8 | see county buses go thru don’t know routine or where they stop

9 Don't use, but | see the bus around

10 You have to work around the bus schedule
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DATE

7/16/2020 10:46 AM
7/15/2020 5:10 PM
7/9/2020 12:16 PM
7/7/2020 4:03 PM

7/6/2020 4:40 PM
7/6/2020 11:58 AM
7/5/2020 4:30 PM
7/4/2020 8:36 PM
7/4/2020 11:02 AM
7/2/2020 4:37 PM

38

13

97

148
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Q37 Do you feel additional wayfinding signage is needed in the Township?

Answered: 147  Skipped: 21

Yes

Don't
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 13.61%

No 44.22%

Don't know/neutral 42.18%

TOTAL

# EXPLANATION OR COMMENT:

1 What's there to find? there's nothing here.

2 The signage on Manistee River Road/Hiawatha Drive is confusing. Need stop sign or private
drive sign at the end of Hiawatha Drive.

3 What's there to find? There's nothing here.

4 Slow down signs so afraid little kids will get hit by speeding cars

5 The only area that confuses people is a lack of understanding that there is a jog in the hwy to
continue on 672 after leaving the hwy and heading west through Frederic

6 On trails

7 Take down obsolete business signs

8 Not at this time, there’s nothing other than Frederic Inn to draw people into our town

9 There is way too much signage already.

10 in bradford lake hills

11 To much expense at this time, but yes as things expand.
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DATE
9/1/2020 11:51 AM

8/21/2020 10:58 AM

8/21/2020 10:33 AM
7/31/2020 10:50 PM
7/31/2020 5:18 PM

7/10/2020 5:56 PM
7/9/2020 10:29 AM
7/8/2020 7:51 AM
7/7/2020 8:58 PM
7/6/2020 5:47 PM
7/2/2020 4:37 PM

20

65

62

147
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Q38 What traffic concerns, in general, do you have in the Township?

Answered: 52 Skipped: 116
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RESPONSES

speeding by all sorts of vehicles.

How we can help places like Humblebee safely enter highway
Corner of 27 and 93 by high school should be 4-way stop or signal
none

Speeding by all sorts of vehicles.

Too many people trying to remove excess rubber from their tires.
None

Cars and trucks going fast through town! We need a police officer on corner stopping them!
They fly by me when | walk or ride a bike going 65 and 75

none

The safety of the main roads. Adequate shoulders should be in place for cyclists that tour the
area.

None

They do speed pretty good when going thru town. Little dangerous for sleds and quads
crossing streets and getting gas. Just that little stretch from north end to dollar general

None

Massive potholes

None

none

None

None

| don't spend enough time in the Grayling area to adequately answer this question.

ORVs using the edge of the road and tearing up the roads. Rough roads that jerk my car
around (and it is not an old car). People traveling too fast.

We live on a private road (dirt section of Hiawatha Dr) and have a problem with cut-through
traffic and ORV's. In summer mainly, most people are respectful, some are not and drive way
too fast. Private road signs get town down.

Drivers not driving above the posted speed limit.

The new pot store is creating a lot of congestion. Have had a few people pull out and make a
left in front of me because they have a drive thru thing. The area from that side street to 612
West might need to be wider, i.e. center turn lane and / or turning shoulders or something.
Aside from that, no real issues with traffic.

Making recreational vehicles use the shoulder of roads.

None.

Poor Road conditions

none

Do not want traffic.

speeding/ reckless driving on CO Rd 612- long curved section of road, WEST of town
No sidewalks for people to walk and cross roads

None at this time

None
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DATE

9/1/2020 11:51 AM
8/21/2020 11:16 AM
8/21/2020 10:51 AM
8/21/2020 10:38 AM
8/21/2020 10:33 AM
8/2/2020 11:37 AM
8/1/2020 10:46 AM
7/31/2020 10:50 PM

7/31/2020 2:43 PM
7/24/2020 10:55 AM

7/23/2020 3:37 PM
7/21/2020 11:33 AM

7/21/2020 9:51 AM
7/20/2020 4:54 PM
7/19/2020 8:38 PM
7/17/2020 10:02 AM
7/16/2020 7:13 PM
7/15/2020 5:10 PM
7/15/2020 2:29 PM
7/14/2020 5:15 PM

7/14/2020 3:07 PM

7/10/2020 8:00 PM
7/10/2020 6:32 PM

7/10/2020 5:56 PM
7/10/2020 9:39 AM
7/9/2020 10:29 AM
7/9/2020 9:48 AM
7/8/2020 8:32 PM
7/8/2020 9:38 AM
7/8/2020 7:51 AM
7/7/2020 11:34 PM
7/7/2020 9:39 PM
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none
none other than were you can ride ATV

None

N/A

None

n/a

Road maintenance is something that affects us all.
speeding, loud cars

the back up at the CBD on old 27! and people running the stop signs on co612 and old 27,
almost been hit a few times

Snowmobiles and ORVs need to be restricted too certain specific trails - NEVER on any actual
roads. Those trails need to be cleaned up regularly and policed to enforce regulations on noise
levels, drunk driving, and pollution.

Speed limit posting

Don’t know although | did see t bone greenway and donnybrook dr
NONE

None really, except for the previously mention off roaders

When they changed sandhill into a curve at 612, that was a stupid move. made no difference
in safety from my veiw

speeding on old 27 and 612

No speed limit signs on County Roads or signage for recommended speeds for curves
Loud, speed, exhibition driving, distracted driving lack of law enforcement, lawless driving
Need wider shoulders for orv's to safely travel on 27 and 612. Plus helps to control dust.

Someone getting into an accident due to the conditions of the road.
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7/712020 4:03 PM
7/7/2020 12:08 PM
7/7/2020 12:01 PM
7/6/2020 10:06 PM
7/6/2020 6:16 PM
7/6/2020 5:47 PM
7/6/2020 5:41 PM
7/6/2020 1:46 PM
7/6/2020 11:58 AM

7/6/2020 2:11 AM

7/5/2020 12:45 PM
7/4/2020 8:36 PM
7/4/2020 1:47 PM
7/4/2020 11:02 AM
7/4/2020 9:44 AM

7/4/2020 9:29 AM
7/3/2020 9:14 PM
7/2/2020 4:37 PM
7/2/2020 9:22 AM
6/14/2020 3:46 AM
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Q39 What is your perception of the current real estate market in the

Answered: 148

Stronger
Stable

Weaker

Don’
know/neutral

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Stronger

Stable

Weaker

Don't know/neutral

TOTAL

Township?

40% 50%
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Skipped: 20

60% 70%

RESPONSES
1.35%

43.24%

28.38%

27.03%

80%

90% 100%
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Q40 Do you favor partial tax abatements to attract and retain new jobs and
businesses?

Yes

No

Don’

t

know/neutral

Explanation o

comment

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No
Don'’t know/neutral

Explanation or comment:

Total Respondents: 149

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 149

30%

40% 50%
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Skipped: 19
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RESPONSES
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EXPLANATION OR COMMENT:

It depends how significantly it would affect services afforded to residents. | would not want to
pay more in taxes to support the establishment of a bussiness.

As long as it's fair and on a even scale

If abatements are needed to attract businesses, than the township should do it.
catch 22...

You need adequate housing first to attract the people to work at any new business

| don't get an abatement on my recreational property if fact | have to pay 18 mills more and get
very few services for it.

Strongly against- especially when we do not get to choose

no person/ entity shall be taxed at a higher or lower rate than another. that would be unfair/
discriminatory

It is fine to entice new businesses just make sure it is NOT subsidized by property taxes.
Widen the tax base will more than make up for abatement.

Don't give away the resources. If they want to locate in Frederic they should support the
community like other businesses.

Never give away a lot if there interested they will come

| wouldn't give until a commitment made, there is not enough support at this time.
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DATE
7/31/2020 5:23 PM

7/21/2020 8:54 PM
7/19/2020 11:45 AM
7/16/2020 10:46 AM
7/10/2020 9:41 AM
7/9/2020 12:07 PM

7/8/2020 8:36 PM
7/8/2020 9:40 AM

7/6/2020 5:42 PM

7/512020 4:32 PM

7/4/2020 8:40 PM
7/2/2020 4:52 PM
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Q41 Please use this space to make any additional comments which may
help Township officials plan for the community’s future:

Answered: 54  Skipped: 114
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RESPONSES

Start with enforcing zoning rules, condemning property, fixing what's here, then move onto new
ideas. Since the last survey, what has changed?same old, same old.

Acquire property on 27 and 612 from State

You might be interested in Kalkaska Cold Spring Township CSP Public Act 12 of 1994,
Amending Public Act of 1961 being section 600.101-600-9939 or MCLA.

Start with enforcing zoning rules. Condemning property, fixing what's here; then move onto new
ideas. Since the last survey - what's changed? Same old, same old.

We inherited this property from our parents and would like to see it developed as promised at
the time of their purchase. Lot 316, Upnorthe No.3.

More accommodations should be made for ORV use. There is revenue that is being missed.
Clean up the blighted properties.
| own property, | don't live there, yet.

We need to care about people that need help in cleaning up their properties! If they don’t want
to take anything to dumpsters we need to tell them we are here to help them clean up!

The idea of an expanded downtown is exciting. If you have never been to Manton, Ml (west of
Lake City) what they have done sounds similar to what you are proposing. It is worth looking at
or discussing with a official of thier community.

keep things as natural as possable. enforce river protection laws
Need to put restrictions on leaving abandon cars and junk on property

I mainly come up to use my home and see the area. Not into a lot of the politics in the area
unless | see something.

None

Frederic needs to look like a town to attract businesses and customers. Beautification is
important. And with the new Covid 19 problem, take out restaurants and outdoor seating would
be advised. A commons area with properly spaced tables with shade for all the restaurants
would be nice. Drive thru restaurants are awesome, even if you drive thru to pick up your food
and then park in a commons area to eat. | am not sure where and how you would do this
because | am not part of the planning committee and | don't know who owns what properties.
But if you want people downtown to shop, food and safety should be your top priority.

Keep it simple.

My time in the township consists of 3-4 weeks vacation. I've been fishing for myself and my
family on the Manistee River for many years. My experience consists of camping on the
Manistee below 612. | am now 91 years old and all of my family still vacation in this area.
They usually stay at Pine Tree Lodge at the 612 bridge. | also own 2.5 acres on the Manistee
River, just upstream from Shell Haven canoe livery and store. It is possible that my
grandchildren may inherit and build on this property.

Thank you for the opportunity to comment.
Over all | think they are doing a good job

| don't know enough about the township as we are only part-time seasonal residents. But | am
interested in keeping Frederic Township a good place to live.

need to embrace off road people winter and summer, sleds and orv. they spend money!!!!
Thank you for taking citizen input to make public decisions.

Sounds like you're on the right track for now: Modest development and businesses owned by
locals. Clean up the blight, but not to the point that the ordinances are ridiculous. More
activities. A park would be nice if it wasn't mentioned in an earlier question.

Some questions on this survey may not have a response due to weak internet signal. Unable
to use back button to return to previous question(s).
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DATE
9/1/2020 11:52 AM

8/21/2020 11:17 AM
8/21/2020 11:02 AM

8/21/2020 10:34 AM

8/2/2020 12:20 PM

8/2/2020 12:16 AM
8/1/2020 8:33 PM
8/1/2020 1:15 PM
7/31/2020 10:53 PM

7/31/2020 5:23 PM

7/31/2020 2:44 PM
7/28/2020 9:00 PM
7/21/2020 11:34 AM

7/19/2020 8:40 PM
7/19/2020 11:45 AM

7/16/2020 7:14 PM
7/15/2020 2:38 PM

7/15/2020 1:42 PM
7/14/2020 5:35 PM
7/14/2020 3:10 PM

7/13/2020 1:05 PM
7/13/2020 8:29 AM
7/11/2020 7:02 AM

7/10/2020 8:04 PM
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Please see comments above, no need to reiterate those here. In addition to those, | have seen
a much stronger presence of the DNR issuing tickets and pulling over ATV and UTV drivers.
Not sure that is needed but it is going to force people away. Perhaps there is a problem | am
unaware of as | have not been bothered, so maybe the DNR is going after a specific problem. |
love the land in this area, the people are great, a lot of good family and recreational activities.
Some riff raff here and there, but that is expected. Would be nice to attract less riff raff and
more families, some appearance and curb appeal improvements would help that. The township
needs just a little more revenue to pretty things up and then people will want to visit more
often. Once that happens, businesses will be able to open and STAY open. Looking dumpy,
having a biker clubhouse and a pot shop and some run-down looking businesses probably isn't
the best recipe for growth and sustainability.

Hope the township moves forward toward a beautiful little recreational area.

Upgrade your web presence and communication on the web site. | would rate current web page
and communication as unacceptable.

outdoor recreation is big here - maintain and expand. hopefully the Iron Belle trail will be
completed in our lifetime

Get bicycle trail finished from State Park to Waters and business will pick up in area.

| own property in the township because of it's proximity to the manistee river and the
snowmobile trails. | travel to Gaylord or Grayling for shops and restaurants, which is
convenient and not a problem. If | wanted to have the amenities of a bigger city, | would have
purchased property in a bigger city! | prefer small and quaint. Clean up what we have and try to
resist the temptation of additional tax revenue from dope shops. If Frederic becomes known for
drug sales (legal or otherwise), | will be moving on...

thank you for having a survey. Please post and mail results. Some people do not have
internet.

connecting a bike trail from Grayling to Gaylord

We need township officials to work to make Frederic a beautiful place to live or visit, promote
new business And any and all things to help our township, not just be there until retirement.

As a part time resident (off and on all year, not really seasonal) it is hard to get news on
Frederic. Facebook page maybe?

none at this time
So glad for Dollar General.

Still pretty new to our community as a resident; township office staff have all been friendly and
helpful in our transition to Frederic.

N/A

An access to/from the Au Sable river with parking, south of Batterson Rd would be nice.
Do the best with what you have. Keep up the good work.

Roads, Roads, Roads

Since we have a conservation easement on our property that doesn't allow our 20 acres to be
logged or divided, | think our taxes should be lowered.

Do not build a future on tourism or catering to non-residents that just come to wreck our natural
resources. Control the logging before it devastates Frederic again, as it did a century ago.
Attract and sustain pollution-free businesses and services.

| realize we need to grow to survive but one of the draws to the area is the woods & quiet along
with the trail system that brings snowmobiles and quads to the area. It is a fine line to balance
and | think Frederic does a good job at it.

Being a property owner who visits monthly | am bothered by people contacting me about gas
exploration and such. | am sure this is an important business in the area given the amount of
natural gas structures but they have no reason to bother property owners. | believe they
trespass anyways but | cant confirm that statement.
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7/10/2020 6:37 PM

7/10/2020 5:57 PM
7/10/2020 9:41 AM

7/9/2020 12:19 PM

7/9/2020 10:31 AM
7/9/2020 9:57 AM

7/8/2020 8:36 PM

7/8/2020 5:50 PM
7/8/2020 7:51 AM

7/8/2020 6:17 AM

7/7/2020 4:03 PM
7/7/2020 1:01 PM
7/7/2020 12:02 PM

7/6/2020 10:06 PM
7/6/2020 7:29 PM
7/6/2020 6:18 PM
7/6/2020 4:48 PM
7/6/2020 4:41 PM

7/6/2020 2:14 AM

7/5/2020 3:14 PM

7/5/2020 12:21 PM
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Festivals are a good idea

Keep rural as possible down town could be spruced up funding hard to get master plan needed
must include for future use and possible grants

More police presence in Frederic area and wooded 2 tracks.
KEEP UP SAFETY CONCERNS.

1. Don't misunderstand me - | am NOT against off-roaders. | just want them to respect the land
and follow the rules on the 6000 miles of trails, county and forest roads | understand are
available. 2. Back to the communications issue, if | did have a medical / fire / 911 emergency,
there are significant doubts that | would have a signal long enough to call. 3. | don't see the
need to expand business. | believe new business would be to attract non-residents to shop
Frederic (more tax money, etc, etc). But | don't know that there are the year-around numbers to
support those businesses and we'd end up with more closed businesses.

Just don't over think everything. Its a nice place to visit. Your never gonna turn it into a
robusting town.

Changes need to be made, and the type of person you are wanting to attract should be made
known, and it will happen | feel | am not wanted here and | am looking to move, just like when |
moved here. Frederic is a hard place to live, in respect to the people and the life style they live
and attract!

Elect a whole new Township Board.

An option to pay our taxes online would be nice.
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7/5/2020 9:21 AM
7/4/2020 8:40 PM

7/4/2020 3:13 PM
7/4/2020 1:49 PM
7/4/2020 11:12 AM

7/4/2020 9:46 AM

7/2/2020 4:52 PM

7/2/2020 9:24 AM
6/14/2020 3:47 AM



